
Historic, archived document

Do not assume content reflects current

scientific knowledge, policies, or practices.





SSSQ^

ESTABLISHED 1848.

W. C. WILSON'S
ANNUAL,

DESCRIPTIVE CATALOGUE

Pf j^EW AND j-'oPULAR^

BEDDING PLANTS,
ROSES, DAHLIES, FUSCHIAS,

CHRYSANTHEMUMS, SUMMER CLIMBERS, FRUIT
TREES. G-RAPE VINES, SMALL FRUITS,

EVERGREENS, SHRUBS, &c, &c.

fsfuPvSEPvIES, ^LUSHING ^LVENUE

I

ASTORIA, LONG ISLAND.

CITY OFFICE, 43 WEST 14th STREET, N. Y.

NEW YORK:
L FRANK McELROY'S MERCANTILE STEAM PRINTING HOUSE

113 NASSAU STREET.

1869.



1

i



ESTABLISHED 1848.

W. C. WILSON'S
ANNUAL

DESCRIPTIVE CATALOGUE

PF'j^EW AND
j

=) OPULAR

BEDDING PLANTS,
j^OSES, JD AHLI AS, j^USCHIAS,

CHRYSANTHEMUMS, SUMMEE CLIMBEES, EEUIT
TEEES, GEAPE VINES, SMALL FBTJITS,

EVEEGEEENS, SHEUBS, &c.

Nurseries, Flushing Avenue, Astoria, L.I.

CITY OFFICE, 43 WEST 14th STREET.

NEW YORK:
FRANK McELROY'S MERCANTILE STEAM PRINTING HOUSE,

153 NASSAU STREET.

1869.



3



Notice.

Customers unacquainted with the different kiuds of plants that bloom

throughout the season, would be advantageously supplied, if, in giving

orders, they state the object they wish to effect, also the sum they wish

to expend, giving the names of what they already have, when a selection

will be made suitable for the purpose ; and doubtless prove more satis-

factory than if made by themselves, as it is no easy matter to judge

of varieties by reading a description. Where selections are left to us

purchasers may depend upon receiving the best sorts and the best

plants.

Orders by mail promptly attended to. We desire to be informed

of any error or omission (should any occur), so that it may be corrected

at once, as it is our desire to satisfy all who may favor us with their

orders.

AH plants sent out by this establishment will be carefully packed and

delivered on board of steamboat or railroad, free of charge, after which

they are at risk of purchaser.

Bouquets, Wreaths, Baskets, Crosses, and other floral decorations,

arranged in the best style of art, to order. This department is made a

specialty, under the direct supervision of W. C. Wilson & Brothers,

who have made every arrangement whereby they will have a constant

supply of the rarest and choicest flowers, at all times, thus enabling us

to execute orders received by express or telegraph at short notice.

Hyacinths, Tulips, and other bulbous roots, imported fresh every

year. Flower and VEGETABLE SEEDS of every description supplied on

reasonable terms.

W. 0. WILSON & BROS,

43 West Fourteenth street,

New York.





WILSON'S

CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

Tricytus Grandiflora.

A very beautiful late flowering, hardy, herbaceous plant; producing flowers in

spikes about six inches in length, resembling in their peculiar form and mark-

ings, some varieties of air plants, and possessing a fragrance resembling the

heliotrope. Color lilac, marbled white. Price 50 cents each.



6 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

Abutilon Thompsonii.

CHINESE BELL FLOWEE. new.

This is a beautiful variegated foliaged variety of the above well known plant,

with maple shaped leaves, uniformly mottled or marbled with yellow, very
effective. Price $1.00 each.

Alternantheras.

These are beautiful, dwarf growing, variegated foliaged plants from Brazil,

and are excellently adapted for edgings for flower-beds. The foliage variously

colored crimson, pink, amber, maroon, chocolate and red. Price 25 cents each.

AL. VEESICOLOK.

AL. SPATHULATA.
AL. PAEOHYCHOIDES.

Japan Iris. new.

The Iris are a very beautiful class of plants, and are much admired for their

peculiar shaped flowers and magnificent colors. Having flowered them last

season, we can safely recommend them as being quite distinct from any variety

before offered. Beautiful, and quite hardy. 75 cents each
;
per set, $3.00.

No. 1.—Flowers with six large equal sized petals ; color, rich violet purple,

spotted with yellow at the base. Height, 4 feet.

No. 2.—Three large obicular petals
;
color, white

;
ground delicately streaked

and veined with lilac.

No. 3.—Three moderate sized petals ; color, mauve, slightly veined at the

base with white.

No. 4.—Flowers, extra large ; three large petals, mottled and veined with

white, pink and purple ; with three inner petals, chocolate color.

No. 5.—Pure white, with three moderate egg-shaped petals.

No. 6.—Flowers of moderate size ; three large segments white, with three

small ones mauve color, very distinct ; dwarfish growth.

Antirrhinum.
CEIMSON WONDEE. new.

A remarkable novelty, differing from the usual varieties in the same tribe, by

producing tubular formed flowers of a bluish crimson color in the tubular part,

each flower terminating in a rich violet crimson limb, nearly half an inch wide.

Price 50 cents each.

Salvia Splendens.
BEILLII. new.

A magnificent seedling, raised by John Brill, Esq., of Newark, N. J. Similar

in habit and growth to the well known Salvia Splendens, but far surpassing it in

gorgeous show ; producing flower spikes, twelve inches in length, in endlese

profusion
;
color, superb dark scarlet. Price 50 cents each ; $4.50 per doz.



WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS. 7

Sedum Fabarium. new.

This is a very pretty strong growing, free flowering variety, producing large

clusters of pink flowers in the Fall. Splendid for edges of flower beds, growing

about 8 inches in height. Price, 50 cents each.

Variegated Ivy.
With foliage like the ordinary Ivy, with brigh t and distinct variegation of

white and yellow spots, blotches and edges. They are all very beautiful, and

as hardy as the Irish Ivy, from which they originated. We have six varieties,

all quite distinct Price for the set of six, $2.50; 50 cents each.



8 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

Dianthus Hedewigii.

A beautiful class of single and double Pinks, of extra large size ; very band-

some, and varied in colors ; free blooming, and neat babit. Price 20 cents

eacb ; $2.00 per doz.

Tricolored Geraniums.

Tbis magnificent class Geraniums bas created mucb excitement on tbe

Continent of Europe, and are destined to take a bigb position in tbe estimation

of all lovers of tbe beautiful in tbis country, presenting beauties in tbeir trans-

cendently beautiful fobage equal to tbat of tbe butterfly. It is impossible to

convey any adequate idea of tbeir beauty in any written description. Tbey

have only to be seen to be appreciated.

LADY CULLTJM. new»

Tbis is a uniquely beautiful variety, with a remarkably broad, rich leaf

zone. A rich bronze crimson ground, intensely suffused and bordered by a

brilbant flame color. It is of uniform growth, and well adapted for bedding.

Price, small plants, $3. 00 each.

SOPHIA DUMARESQUE. new.

This is a very beautiful variety, of a vigorous habit, and freely branched.

With rich golden leaf margins, effectively marked by a brilbant flame tinted

scarlet zone. Price, small plants, $1.00 eacb.

ITALIA UNITA. new.

A remarkably beautiful variety, with a silver white leaf margin, the zone

being elegantly blended with bright carmine rose ; flowers scarlet, white eye.

Price, small plants, $1.00 eacb.

SUNSET. new.

One of tbe most beautiful varieties of this class, with a neat, dwarf branched

habit, and weU expanded, even surfaced leaves, which are golden margined,

and a zone of bronze, red and crimson. Price, small plants, $1.00 each.

LUCY GEIEVE. new.

One of the most beautiful tricolored leaved Geraniums, most exquisitely

figured by a brilbant surface zone of lake tinted crimson upon an underground

of bright bronze. Price, small plants, $3.00 eacb.

DANTE.

An even and well defined edge of orange yellow, with a zone of fine shaded

bronze. Price, small plants, $1.00 each.

COUNTESS OF TYECONNELL. new.

A plant of free, vigorous habit, with bght golden yellow leaf margins, with a

jsone of dark bronze, edged and tinted with bright carmine. Price, small plants,

$1.00 each.



9

TRICOLORED GERANIUMS— Continued.

MRS. BENYON. new.

Rich golden yellow zone, shaded with red ; dwarf grower, with stout, effective

foliage, producing its scarlet flowers in great abundance. Price, small plants,

$1.00 each.

MRS. POLLOCK.

A splendid variety, of free, robust habit, the green leaf discs overlaid by a

beautiful bronze red. zone, with rays of bright crimson overlapping a rich

golden yellow margin. Price 25 cents to $2.00 each; $3.00 per dozen.

QUADRICOLOR.

This is also a very pretty variety, with a creamy white margin, the zone

flamed with red, pink and crimson
;
very effective. Price, small plants, 50 cents

each.

COUNTESS OP WARWICK.
A very fine variety, with a broad white margin; zone, dark bronze, banded

with pmk. Price 50 cents each.

QUEEN MARY.

A very beautiful variety, with dark shaded zone
;
very effective. Price 50 cts.

MOONBEAM.

This variety is a free, vigorous grower, with creamy white leaf margins, and
a carmine rose zone, producing flowers in a large truss, of a brilliant scarlet

carmine color, and effective, and distinct bedding variety. Price $1.00 each.

PICTURATA.

A distinct and beautiful variety, having a broad silver margined leaf, the

zone beautifully shaded rose. Price, small plants, $1.00 each.

VERNON.

Habit dwarf, neat and compact; leaves evenly expanded, and distinguished by
a uniformly broad white border and rose colored zone, producing its flowers in

large trusses of a carmine rose color. Price, small plants, $1.00 each.

TRICOLOR NOSEGAY.

A beautiful miniature nosegay variety, forming an attractive bed by its

remarkably dwarf and branched habit and well expanded leaves, showing a

distinct creamy yellow border when young, and merging into silver white;

flowers scarlet Price, small plants, $1.00 each.

RAINBOW.

A vigorous grower, with silver-white margin and red zone; flowers scarlet

Goodbedder. Price, small plants, $1.00 each.



10 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OP PLANTS.

New American Tricolor Geraniums.
DR. NEIBERT.

A charming variety, and quite distinct from any tricolor Geranium at pre-

sent in cultivation. It is a seedling raised by Mr, Messeberg, Jamaica, L. I.,

two years ago, and has surprised all who have seen it by its novel appearance.

The foliage is very large and beautiful lobed, and sometimes has a large brilliant

green centre, and a magnificent vandyked zone, beautifully barred and striped

with rich glowing crimson, with a deep yellow margin. At others the colors

on the foliage separate in the centre, one half of the leaf having all the colors

and markings of the most magnificent tricolor, the other half remaining

green, with a beautiful zone, presenting a novel and remarkable appearance.

It is the only tricolor Geranium having the vigorous growth of the common
scarlet varieties, and retains its variegation of foliage during the hottest and

driest weather. Price $3.00 each.

MRS. SOPHIA MESSEBERG.
A remarkable vigorous grower, with large, dark green foliage, and broad,

crimson maroon zone ; sometimes variegated, and possessing the peculiarity

of oftentimes sending out branches of tricolored foliage of the most beautiful

colors, which retain their colors, never again returning to green. Price '$1.00

each.

Double Flowered Geraniums.

A new and beautiful section of this well known plant, producing double

flowers, and are cultivated as easily as the single varieties. They will, no

doubt, become very popular, as the blossoms do not shed their petals, hence

they remain in flower a long time, and are useful in a variety of ways, when

the single varieties are almost worthless.

MADAME ROSE CHARMEAUX. new.

A unique and beautiful variety, and a perfect counterpart in growth, and

equally prolific in blooming as the well known Tom Thumb and Crystal Palace

Scarlet Geranium, &c., it is distinguished by its small plain green, round lobed

leaves, and healthy, compact habit. It produces a profusion of brilliant scarlet

double flowers in trusses one third larger than the single one, it is a first class

bedding plant, and by the continued duration of its bloom, is admirably adapted

for conservatory decoration. Price $2.00 each.

TRIUMPH. new.

This variety is of a more robust habit than the preceding, and produces

immense trusses of full rosette like flowers of a brilliant scarlet. In England

this variety is considered the best double scarlet introduced. Price $2.00 each.

GLOIRE DE NANCY.

A plant of robust habit, with trusses of full, double, rosy, carmine colored

flowers ; a very fine variety. Price 50 cents each.

TRIOMPHE DE LORRAINE. new.

Habit, dwarf and compact; large compact trusses of double flowers of a bright

cherry carmine color. Price, small plants, $1.00 each.



WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS. 11

DOUBLE FLOWERED GEEANIUMS— Continued.

CAPTAIN LE HERMITE. new.

A plant of medium growth, and neat compact habit, and free bloomer; flowers,

Tery double, large truss, of a rose tinted amaranth color. Price, small plants,

$1.00 each.

TRIOMPHE de THUMESNIL. new.

A free, vigorous branching habit, with remarkable large compact trusses of

rosy violet carmine flowers, perfectly double. Price $1.00 each.

RANUNCUL2EFLORA. new.

A vigorous grower, producing flowers like Scarlet Turban Ranunculus, the

leaves measuring 4 inches across. Price 30 cents each, $3.00 per doz.

New Coleus.

The new additions made this year to this magnificent and deservedly popular

class of plants will place them without a rival among the variegated foliaged

plants now in use for garden ornamentation, combining (as they do) a great

variety of colors in their foliage, with a rapid growth, forming beautiful con-

trasts with most other plants, and is unsurpassed for massing. Price $1.60

each.

EUROPEAN VARIETIES.

MARSHALLI. Leaves, with chocolate purple, with a maroon green margin.

ATTRACTION. Pea-green, mottled with rich chocolate colored spots.

LABUTIE. Deep green, traversed with streaks of light purple.

SURPRISE. Deep crimson, with light green margin.

GEM. Dark brown, edged and netted with green.

BEAUTY. Leaves rich chocolate, striped and shaded purple and green.

New American Coleus.

We have succeeded in raising a magnificent set of Coleus, from which we
have selected twelve, which are superior in their colors and markings to the

new European varieties (twelve of which were sold in London last summer for

£400 sterling) and which have been the admiration of all that have seen them.

They have only to be seen to be appreciated. Price for set, $12.00; $1.50 each.

COLEUS CISSUS DISCOLOR.

A magnificent variety, with foliage similarly marked, like the well-known

beautiful foliaged running vine, from which this variety takes its name.

MARGLNATIA
Centre, rich chocolate, relieved by a beautiful yellowish green margin.

POWBLATTAN.

Dark purple ground, richly mottled bright green.

BLACK DANDY.

Metallic, bronzy purple, slightly mottled green.



12 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

NEW AMERICAN COLEUS— Continued.

ALBA MAEGINATA.
Deep chocolate centre, which is banded with bright green, margined silvery

white.

NOVELTY.
Crimson-purple centre, blotched and mottled green, white and pink.

RUBY QUEEN.
Light chocolate centre, pale yellow margin. Dwarf, compact habit.

ASTORIA.
Light chocolate brown, silvery margin, shaded green.

CLIMAX.

Deep maroon centre, broad, bright green margin.

DEFIANCE.

Chocolate centre, broad pea green margin. Dwarf habit.

DUNCANU.
Deep purple maroon, beautifully mottled deep green; large leaf and well

defined centre.

BELLADONA.

Chocolate maroon, light green margin.

TIGER.

Purple maroon, striped and mottled deep green.

Ready Mat 1st.

Coleus (General Collection).

C. GEBSONII, leaves deep green, shaded black, ribs black. Vigorous grower.

C. VEITCHII, rich purple, with green margin.

C. VERCHAPFLLII, rich dark crimson.

C. MARMORATA, foliage yellowish green, mottled red.

C. LACINIATA, leaves deeply cut, and bright yellow color. Very handsome.

' Price $3.00 per dozen.

Abutilon.

CHINESE BELL-FLOWER.

Plants, of strong growth, easy culture, and of continuous and profuse bloom
;

flowers, bell shape. Price 50 cents each.

ALBUM, pure white.

MALAKOFF, dark orange, with brown stripes.

MARMORATA, pink, with white stripes.

STRIATUM, yellow, striped brown.

VEXILLARIUM, calyx red
;
petals yellow.

CARMINATUM, carmine pink.



WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS. 18

Asters.

This splendid class of plants is now not only one of the most popular, but

one of the most effective of our garden favorites, producing flowers in profusion,

in which richness and variety of color are combined, rendering it indispensable

in any garden where an autumnal display is desired. For flower-beds or

borders it stands unrivalled. Price $1.00 per doz.



14 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

Achyranthus Verchaffelti.

A beautiful ornamental foliaged plant, having brilliant, dark crimson leaves,

with ribs and stems of a bright carmine, purple shade, and a metallic vein run-

ning throughout the plant, giving it a very pleasing appearance. It is of a neat

and pleasing habit, about a foot and a half high, and is unsurpassed for ribbon-

ing. Partial shade. Price 25 cents each.

ACHYRANTHUS AUREUS RETICULATUS.
This is of the same form and style of growth as A. Verchaffelti, with light

green foliage, beautifully veined with yellow ; stems, crimson, forming a beauti-

ful contrast with the foliage. Very effective. Price 25 cents each.

Gardenia (Cape Jessamine.).

Shrubby plants, with dark glossy leaves ; flowers, pure white and very

fragrant
;
blooming in summer. Price 50 cents each.

Cestrum Noeturinum (Night Blooming Jessamine.)

Shrubby plants of easy culture, blooming in autumn and winter. The
flowers are of a pale yellow color, and exceedingly fragrant, its delicate perfume

being perceptible at a great distance, but only at night. It does well planted in

sun or partial shade. Price 50 cents to SI. 00 each.

Iberis Sempervivens (Hardy, Candy-Tuft.)

This is a very pretty little plant, especially adapted for edgings, rookeries,

vases , or bedding, coming in flower among the earliest spring plants, and for a

long time continues in a dense mass of beauty. It succeeds well in any garden

soil. Price 25 cents each ; small plants, $10 per 100.

Variegated Balm.

A pretty, low-growing, hardy perennial, with green and white leaves, which

are very fragrant. Excellent for planting in the shade. Price 20 cents each
;

$2.00 per dozen.

I

Double Violets.

Of this favorite and well-known flower, we have a good stock of the blue and

purple varieties. Price 30 cents each ; $3.00 per doz.

Sedum Carneum Variegatum.

A beautiful variegated variety of the Stone Crop family, with finer foliage,

which is edged with white. Excellent for vases or rock work. Price $2.00 per

dozen.

SEDUM SEBOLDH (Hardy.)

A plant that scarcely can be surpassed for edging or ribbon lines for the

flower border
;
growing very compact, and flowering in large trusses of pink

colored flowers. Price 25 cents each.



WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS. 15

Antirrhinum (Snap Dragon.)

The Snap Dragon is a very showy and useful plant for borders, with

curiously-shaped flowers, beautifully marked and blotched throats.

AVANTINE, pure white, ex.

BIZZARRE, yellow speckled and striped crimson.

CYRUS, pale yellow, and spotted scarlet.

GEM, crimson, white throat.

HEBE, white, tube yellow and purple.

LITTLE DORRIT, white tube, crimson lip, yellow lobe.

MACULOSA, blush, crimson spots.

MARQUIS, pure white, striped and speckled violet.

MAGNIFICENT, crimson, blush and orange.

ORION, bright red, white tube and yellow lip.

ROYAL ALBERT, canary yellow, spotted scarlet.

SPARKLER, crimson and rose, ex.

SILVER BELT, foliage white and green. Price, 30 cents each ; $3 per doz.

The above are mostly all of the dwarf German type, and are really splendid

varieties.

Delphinium Formosum.
Is without doubt the finest, hardy Larkspur in cultivation. The spikes are

composed of flowers of the most brilliant blue, and are marked by a white spot

in the centre of each flower, blooming through the summer and autumn months.

Price 25 cents each.

Achillea.

Beautiful dwarf, hardy, perennial plants that bloom profusely during the

summer and autumn months, and are excellent for cutting for bouquets.

Price 25 cents.

ACHILLEA PTARMICA, pure white.

Asclapias Carrusavicus.

A very pretty bedding plant, producing large trusses of scarlet and yellow

flowers during the fall months, growing about three feet in height. Price

25 cents.

Tropaeolum.
DOUBLE SCARLET.

A new, dwarf, bedding variety with double flowers of a light scarlet color and

free bloomer, it is also good for pot culture for blooming in the green-house

throughout the winter. "We have ten other varieties of all colors, eminently

suited for bedding. Price 25 cents each.

Cuphea Platyeentra.
This is a well-known ever-blooming, neat habit, growing about 12 inches in

height, with scarlet, black and white colored flowers, which are produced in

great abundance. Price $1.50 per doz.



16 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

Calceolarias.

These plants are of a highly decorative character, having flowers of bright

yellow, spotted crimson or maroon, flowering profusely, their pocket-shaped

flowers making them an indispensable ornament for either the garden or con-

servatory. Price from 30 to 50 cents.

Shrubby Calceolarias.

These beautiful bedding plants are a great acquisition to the flower garden,

blooming as they do from May until October, and presenting a rare and beauti-

ful appearance. Price $3.00 per doz.

KENTISH HERO, yellow, dwarf habit.

NAPOLEON, crimson, orange tip.

CENSOR, orange and crimson.

CANARY, light yellow.

SULTAN, maroon.

SUPERBAM, orange.

BLACK PRINCE, dark brown.

Double Zinnias.

These are similar in habit, but more varied in color than the single varieties,

and have flowers that are perfectly double, having more the appearance of a

fine dahlia flower, and blooming throughout the summer and autumn months.

Price $1.50 per doz.

Madeira; or, Mignonnette Vine.

This is a very rapid running vine, excellent for covering out-houses or trellises,

having white feathery like flowers in the fall, which are fragrant. Roots started

in pots $2.50 per doz., dry roots $1.50 per doz.

Bouvardia.

These are beautiful shrubby plants suitable for either garden or green-house

ornament, flowering in clusters of pink, crimson, white and scarlet, flowering

from June until frost. The flowers are excellent for bouquets, and as they are

free bloomers they are a general favorite invaluable for winter blooming for

green-house or conservatory. Price 50 cents each.

LEANTHA, bright scarlet.

DELICATA, pink, white eye.

HOGARTHH, crimson.

LAURA, pink.

WILSONH, white. Price SI. 00 each.

Cineraria Maritima.

A thrifty growing plant of good habit, with downy white leaves which are

deeply cut. Good for contrast with dark foliage plants. Price 25 cents each.



WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS. 17

Akebia Quinatia.

A very beautiful, perfectly hardy, fast growing Japan vine, with magnificent

foliage, producing flowers in large clusters of a chocolate purple color, posses-

ing a most delicious perfume
;
unsurpassed for covering trellises and ve-

randas. The foliage never being attacked by insects. Price 60 cents to

$1.00 each.



18 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS. «

Centaurea Candidissama.

A beautiful plant, with white downy foliage, growing about two feet in

height, and forming a magnificent contrast with Coleus or other dark foliaged

plants. Indispensable for ribbon system. Price from 25 to 50 cents each.

Gazenia.

Pretty summer and autumn flowering plants of trailing habit, with rich aster

like flowers. Price 25 cents.

AURANTACEA, fine bright yellow, with black ling in centre, spotted white.

GRANDIFLORA, larger flowers than G. Splendens ; color, brighter and more
distinct.

SOTJCI, light yellow, with jet black central ring, blotched white.

SPLENDENS, orange yellow, white and black spotted. To succeed well, they

should be planted in the sun.

Aloysia Citridora.
LEMON VERBENA.

A plant well known for its agreeable perfume ; almost indispensable in the

formation of bouquets. Price, bushy plants, 25 cents each.

Centauea Gymnocarpa.
a

A beautiful downy white foliaged plant, with drooping fern-like leaves,

forming a graceful rounded bush about two feet in diameter. Splendid for

ribboning or bedding, forming a beautiftd contrast with dark foliaged plants.

Price 50 cents each.

Gardenia Radicans Variegata.

A variety of dwarf spreading habit, with foliage beautifully margined, light

yellow ; free bloomer. Price 50 cents each.

Spiraea Callosa Alba.

A white flowering variety of this favorite summer blossoming shrub, only

growing about 12 inches high, and blooming throughout the season. It is

perfectly hardy. Price 50 cents each.

Spiraea Japoniea.

One of the finest hardy herbaceous plants in cultivation, flowering in spikes

of pure white feather-like flowers, with foliage of a dark glossy green. Price

from 25 to 50 cents each.

Hemorocallis Variegata (Hardy.)

A beautiful variety of the Day Lily, with leaves of bright green, heavily

striped with white, very ornamental, and well suited to partial shade. Price

50 cents each.

Nierembergia Gracilis.

A pretty budding plant of good habit and delicate foliage ; flowers light blue,

with dark centre; ever blooming. Price 15 cents each; $1.50 per dozen.



WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS. 19

Hydrangea Dentziafolia.

A beautiful hardy Japan shrub, of slender, spreading growth. Plants of two

years old being often three feet in diameter and not more than one foot high;

flowering in panicles of pure white, six inches wide, remaining in perfection on

the plant from August to October. Small plants, 50 cents each.

HYDRANGEA HORTENSIS. haedy.

A beautiful herbaceous shrub, having flowers resembling a snow ball in

shape, and which changes color from white to rose and blue. Price from 25 to

75 cents each.

HYDRANGEA HORTENSIS, VARIEGATA. hardy.

Beautiful foliage of green and white, adapted to a rather shaded location in

the garden or about the dwelling. Price 25 cents to $1.00 each.

Prunus Sinensis.

JAPAN FLOWERING PLUM.

A very beautiful, hardy shrub, having flowers of a pure white color, resem-

bling the Flowering Almond, but larger. Price 50 cents to $1.00 each.

Daphne Cneorum.

A beautiful, hardy evergreen shrub of Alpine extraction, growing about one

foot in height, and of a dense spreading habit. The flowers are of a deep

pink color, similar in shape to a Verbena, and of a delightful odor, blooming

throughout the summer months. Price from 25 cents to $2.00 each,

Vinea Variegata.

A beautiful variety of the Periwinkle, with bright green leaves, edged with

yellow, and flowers of deep blue. Excellent for baskets, rock work and vases.

Price from 15 to 50 cents each.

Gaillardia Pieta Grandiflora.

A splendid bedding plant, remarkable for the profusion and brilliancy of its

flowers, continuing in beauty all summer and autumn months, and thriving

well in any garden soil. Price 81.50 per dozen.

Hollyhocks (Double.)

Of this deservedly popular plant we have a fine collection. The great

improvements that have been made by hybridization within the last few

years have now deservedly placed it among the most popular plants of the day.

Almost every shade of color, from white to black, from pink to maroon, etc.,

has been obtained, and the immense spikes being covered with the many-
colored flowers, make it the most conspicuous and effective plant grown for

planting among shrubbery, or for a floral back-ground. Large plants, in pots,

50 cents each. Price $4.50 per doz,

Dielytra Spectabilis.

One of the finest hardy herbaceous plants cultivated. The flowers are of a

novel, lyre-like form, in spikes of pink and white, and produced in great

abundance. Price from 35 to 50 cents each.



20 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

Double Tuberose.

The Tuberose is one of the most fragrant and beautiful of summer blooming

bulbs, throwing up stems of double wax-like, white flowers, from two to three

feet high, and continuing in bloom for a long period. Of this universal and

almost indispensable favorite we have a splendid stock to offer this season.

To insure blooming, and thereby give better satisfaction, we have started a

number in pots, that will flower in July and August, thereby running no risk

of being injured by the frost. Price, first quality, started in pots, $3.00 per

dozen; first quality, started in frames, $2.50 per dozen; first quality dry roots,

$1.50 per dozen; $10 per 100.

Pentslemon.

A very beautiful class of plants of neat, compact habit, growing about two

feet in height, flowering in spikes of Gloxinia-like flowers, contmuing in bloom

from July till October. $3.00 per dozen.

DECASLNE, sulphur, pink tinted.

DONALD BEATON, crimson, white throat, veined rose.

EUCLIDE, crimson, feathered purple.

GEORGE SAND, reddish crimson, very large.

GEANDIELOEA, blush, shaded lilac, large and fine.

LAURENCE, carmine, white throat, veined violet.

MR. HOGG, carmine scarlet, tube pure white.

MAD. BOBLNSKY, deep maroon, white marbled.

MONS. PARETTE, purplish black, blush tube.

PAULINE DUMONT, crimson, white throat.

RUBRUS MAGNIFICUS, scarlet, crimson veined.

ST. PAUL, white, banded violet, very fine.

SOUVENIR DE PERNET, magenta crimson, rose margin.

TOM POUCE, blush, shaded crimson.

Salvia Splendens.

This plant is the most gorgeous fall flowering plant grown, growing about

four feet in height, making a beautiful symmetrical bush, which is covered with

spikes of bright scarlet flowers, each spike measuring about six inches long. It

is unsurpassed for massing. Price 25 cents each; $2.50 per doz.

SALVIA PATENS.

A choice variety of a deep blue color, in habit similar to Salvia Splendens,

with which it forms a beautiful contrast. Price 30 cents each; $3.00 per doz.

Ageratum Variegatum.

Very desirable on account of its variegated foliage, which is bright green,

marked with broad golden edges, shaded crimson. It has free trasses of blue

flowers, like A Mexicanum. Price 25 cents.



WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS. •21

Lobelia.

Plants of easy growth, delight in moist, half-shaded ground or cool latitudes.

The dwarf sorts make beautiful edgings, and are much used in hanging vases.

Price $2.00 per dozen.

Clematis.

The Clematis are beautiful free flowering, fast climbing, and perfectly hardy

vines, and are unsurpassed for covering verandas, arbors, etc. Of late years

they have been much improved, and the result is, that many of the new varietit8

vie with the gorgeous Passion Flower of the tropics in beauty and size of

flowers. Price $1.00 each.

CLEMATIS LANUGINOSA, porcelain blue.

" " NTVEA, pure white, very large.

SOPHIA FLORE PLENA, double blue.

HYBRIDA SPLENDENS.

STANDISHII, blue, very prolific bloomer.

FORTUNH, double white, large flower.

ATRAGURA DES ALPS.

FLAMULA, small, pure white, fragrant. Price 50 cents.

Mimulus (Monkey Flower.)

A very pretty dwarf plant and profuse bloomer, with yellow flowers of a

singular shape and very showy colors, being generally blotched with rose or

crimson, and blooming throughout the summer months. Price $1. 50 per doz.

Japan Lily.

The varieties of the Japan Lily are, without doubt, the finest of all hardy

lilies; so brilliant in purity and delicacy of coloring and perfume; so gorgeous

in appearance, that no other variety can compare with them. Their period of

blooming extends through the months of July and August, and being perfectly

hardy, require no attention after Being planted.

LILIUM AURATUM.
This is, without exception, the finest hardy Lily in cultivation, far surpassing

in size of flower the older varieties, each individual blossom measuring from

eight to twelve inches in diameter. The ground color is a beautiful pearly

white, studded over with spots of rich crimson, with a stripe of rich golden

yellow running through the centre of each petal. Having a large stock of

acclimated bulbs, we are enabled to offer extra strong flowering roots, started in

pots, which we warrant to flower this season. Price $1.50 each.

LILIUM LANCIFOLIUM.
" ALBUM, pure white, 75 cents each.

" ROSEUM, white, spotted rose, 75 cents each.

" RUBRUM, rose, spotted crimson, 75 cents each.

PUNCTATUM, white, spotted lilac, $1.50.

MONSTROSUM, free bloomer, $1.00; $5.00 per dozen.

4



PANSEES.



WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS. 23

Pansy (Heartsease.)

An indispensable and charming class of plants for the ornamentafton of the

spring garden, and extremely effective, whether used for edging, ribboning, or

bedding. We have been very careful in selecting the best varieties to propagate

from, and can recommend them as equal to any offered for sale. Price $1.50

per dozen. $10 per 100.

Balsams, Camelia Flowered.
Strong seedlings from carefully selected seed of our own saving, embracing

many colors, and of great beauty and perfectly double. Price SI. 00 per doz.

Ferns (in variety.)
• These beautiful foliaged plants are now getting into general cultivation.

Although destitute of the gaudy colors of other flowers; their great diversity

and gracefulness of foliage make them much valued as plants for baskets,

vases, or rock-work, or as specimen plants for the parlor or conservatory.

Price $3.00 per dozen.

Wegelias.
The Wegelias are all popular, handsome shrubs, well deserving a place in

every garden, being handsomely shaped, good growers, and bearing a profusion

of bunches of pink and white flowers during the spring and summer months.

Price 25 to 50 cents each.

Aeborescens Versicolor.
Arborea Granbifloba, large flowering.

Amabilis, light pink.
" Vabiegata, variegated foli-

< • age.
" Alba, pure white.

Grxtenewegie.
Derbonh.
NORTENSIS NlVEA.

Nortensis Rubra.
Isoline, pure white.

multtflora.
Striata.
Steltznerlt.
Van Houttelt.
Verschaiteltti.
Rosea, deep pink.

French Hybrid Gladiolus.

There are no plants that have been introduced for many years which have

been received with more favor by lovers of flowers than the Hybrid Gladiolus,

always eliciting expressions of admiration wherever seen. The great variety

attained during the last six years is perhaps more surprising than that of any

other plant in cultivation. To those unacquainted with this beautiful plant,

we would say that it is of the easiest cultivation, never failing to bloom;

The flowers, in spikes of nine to fifteen inches in length, combine the leading

colors—scarlet, rose, white, orange, yellow, etc. , with every conceivable shade

of marking. A descriptive catalogue furnished on application. Price, from

20 cents to $2.00 each; $2.00 to $20.00 per dozen; choice mixed varieties, $1.50

per dozen.

Hardy Carnations.

This tribe of Carnations are these that flower profusely during the months of

August and September. They are strongly clove-scented, and much richer in

color than the monthly variety. We have obtained a superior stock from seed

of our own saving, and believe that nearly all will prove double-flowered.

Price $1.50 per dozen.



24 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

PLANTS FOR GROUPS OR LAWNS.
•

Bocconia Japonica. new.

This is a noble plant for lawn decoration, recently introduced from Japan.

It is of the most luxuriant growth, forming a bush five to six feet in height

and producing a profusion of beautiful pyramidal spikes of flowers, from two

to three feet in length, from August until frost. The leaves are very large and

serrated like the leaves of the oak, and of a sombre green color. For planting

as a single specimen on the lawn or in groups, it is unsurpassed. It is per-

fectly hardy, requiring no protection through the winter. Price 50 cts. each.

Canna.

A stately species of plants, highly ornamental and effective, producing a

rich and oriental effect by their large, broad, massive foliage, which resembles

the banana, growing from three to six feet high, and producing flowers in

racemes of crimson, scarlet and buff colors. It is exceedingly ornamental, and

imparts a tropical appearance to any garden where it is grown, and unsur-

passed for massing on lawns. Price, named varieties, 50 cents; $4.50 per doz.

;

varieties, without name, large roots, $3.00 per dozen.

C. DISCOLOR. One of the finest of this interesting class of plants, growing

from six to seven feet high. Foliage very large, and beautifully veined with

purple.

C. BIHORELLI, a new dwarf variety, with large dark red leaves and large

dark red flowers.

C. AMIER ROSEA, a tall, free-growing variety, with beautiful light green

foliage and large orange flowers.

C. GIGANTEA, a noble variety for centre of groups, in lawns, attaining a

height of ten feet, with enormous leaves, and scarlet flowers.

C. RENDATTERI, a tall growing variety, with long, narrow leaves of a violet

hue. Flower very large, and orange salmon color.

C. PURPUREA SPECTABILE, a tall growing variety, with fine dark foliage

and flowers.

O. CHATEI DISCOLOR. This is a very beautiful dark foliage variety.

Flowers red.

C. DEPUTE HENON, a tall growing variety, with whitish-green foliage.

Flowers of fine form and large, the flower stem rising eighteen inches above

the foliage. Prolific bloomer.

C. COMPACTA ELEGANTISSIMA, leaves enormous; flowers reddish yellow.

Free bloomer.

C. KRELAGEI DISCOLOR, large violet-streaked foliage, dark stem; flowers

purplish red.

C. RUBA PERFECTA, leaves olive-green and purple, with red midrib.

C. DISCOLOR FLORIBUNDA
C. NENOSA AUNEI.
C. BERNARDINIA.



2r,

Colocasia (Caladium) Esculentum.

One of the most attractive ornamental foliaged plants in cultivation, growing

about five feet high, with heart-shaped leaves of an immense size, being from

two to four feet in length by one and a half to two and a half feet in breadth,

and which are very smooth and of a light green color, beautifully variegated

with dark green. It is of the easiest culture, and will grow in almost any soil.

Price, strong roots, $1.00 each.

Gynerium Argentum (Pampas Grass.)

A highly ornamental, reed-like grass, from South America, attaining a height

of six or seven feet, with magnificent plumes of white flowers, measuring from

one to two feet in length, excelling for massing in lawns, where it presents a

magnificent appearance. Its roots can be preserved through the winter by

keeping in a cellar or cold frame. Price 50 cents to $1.00 each, according to

size.

» Arundo Donax.
4

This is a very beautiful and ornamental reed-like plant, growing about six

feet high, with broad lance-leaved foliage of the deepest green. Magnificent

for lawns. Price 50 cents each.

AEUNDO DONAX VAEIEGATA.

This is a scarce and beautiful variety of the same habit as Arundo Donax,

having the foliage beautifully striped with white. Price $1.00 each.

JAPANESE MAIZE.

This is a splendid plant for decorative purposes, growing about five feet in

height, with bright green leaves, ribboned with stripes of white. It is unsur-

passed for grouping in lawns or for interspersing among shrubbery. Price

$1.50 per dozen.



'26 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

Aristaloohea Siphe (Dutchman's Pipe.)

A magnificent hardy vine of rapid growth, with very large heart-shaped

leaves, and brownish flowers, resembling in shape a miniature pipe. Splendid

for archways or vernandahs. Price, strong plants, $1.50 each.



WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS. 27

ROSES.

CHOICE SELECTION.

MARECHAL NEIL.

A deep yellow rose of vigorous growth and handsome foliage. Flower and

bud enormous. The finest rose of its color in cultivation. Splendid for

greenhouse planting. Price for extra strong, imported plants $1.50 each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL—PIERCE NOTTING.

A good rose of thrifty growth ; flower globular; color very deep red. Price

$1.00 each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL—VULCAIN.
A favorite rose on account of its deep color, being dark violet, shaded

black ; flower medium size. Very fragrant. Price $1.00 each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL—MADAME VICTOR VERDLER.

A new and beautiful rose of a bright, cherry rose color, beautifully cupped.

Large and very double. Price $1.00 each.

BOURBON ROSE—LOUIS MARGOTTIN. new.

A beautiful and delicate rose of a light rose color. Flower large and perfect

form. Price $1.50 each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL—ALFRED COLOMB. new.

A rose af vigorous growth. Flower large and globular; color fiery red.

Price $1.00 each.

TEA ROSE—ISABELLA SPRUNT.

A handsome rose of vigorous growth, and a very free bloomer. Edge of

petals pure white, shading to a deep lemon color in the centre of flower. This

rose will compare favorably with any rose of its class grown, and cannot be

surpassed for forcing through the winter. Price 50 cents to $1.00 each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL ROSE—EUGENE APPERT.

This is a splendid rose of a beautiful velvety crimson, maroon shade in the

inside of the flower, appearing almost black when in bud. Large, full and

vigorous grower; one of the best of its color. Price $1.00 each.

NOISETTE ROSE—AMEE VIEBERT.

An old, but good rose; color, pure white, blooming in clusters. One of the

hardiest of its class. Price 50 cents to $1.00 each.

NEW RUNNING ROSE—GEM OF THE PRAIRIES.

A valuable acquisition to the climbing section of roses—a hybrid between

the well known running rose Prairie Queen and the hybrid perpetual rose

Madame Laffay. The flowers are large and of fine form, flowering in large

trusses, numbering from ten to twenty buds on each, and are very fragrant.

Color, light crimson. Price $1.00 to $3.00 each, according to size.



28 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

ROSES— Continued.

HYBRID PERPETUAL ROSE—FRANCOIS ARAGO.

A beautiful rose of a dwarf, bushy habit; color, dark crimson velvet. Large

and full. Price 75 cents each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL—GLORIE DE DUCHESSE. new.

A magnificent rose of a rich, dark purple color; large and full. Strong

grower. Price $1.00 each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL—JOHN APPERT.

A new and very beautiful rose of crimson maroon color; flower, medium size;

petals very regular. Price $1.00 each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL—PRESIDENT MAES.

A large velvety red rose of great substance and vigorous growth. Price $1.00

each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL—ALEXANDER BACHMETEFF.
An old but favorite rose of good habit and vigorous growth; color, deep rose;

large and full. Free bloomer. Price 75 cents each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL—GENERAL WASHINGTON.
A general favorite, on aceount of its free blooming qualities. Strong, robust

growth. Brilliant rosy crimson ; large and very double. Price 50 cents each.

MYOROPHYLLA.
A very singular and beautiful rose; in bud presenting the appearance of a

thistle. Color, violet; rose double; the foliage beautifully cut. Good grower.

Price $1.50 each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL—VALNQUEER DE SOLFERLNO.

A good grower and moderate bloomer; color, clear carmine; good form; full.

Price 50 cents to $1.00 each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL—MADAME ELIZA VILMORIN.

This is a new rose, of vigorous growth. Flowers, large and full; good form;

color, vermillion, shaded dark crimson. Extra. Price $1.00 each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL—MADAME MOREAU.
This rose is of good habit; free bloomer; color, bright red, shaded violet

Very fragrant. Price 75 cents each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL—EXPOSITION DE BRIE.

This is a beautiful rose, with flowers finely formed and large, measuring
about four and a half inches in diameter; color, bright vermillion; perfect in

form. Price 75 cents each.

HYBRID BOURBON ROSE—GENERAL JACQUEMINOT.
A well known rose, on account of its superior color and delightful fragrance.

A good thrifty grower, and, when established, a free bloomer; color, dark
velvety scarlet. Price 50 cents to $1.00 each.



WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS. 29

ROSES— Continued.

HYBEID PERPETUAL—ABKAHAM LINCOLN.

This is a good rose, but a poor grower, and somewhat similar to Geant des

Battailles, but in color darker. It is a fair bloomer. Price 50 cents to $1 each.

BRIER ROSE—ENGLISH SWEETBREER. tbue.

This is a well known rose, but it has been scarce for the last few years. We
have imported some this year which are true to name. Color, pink; foliage,

very fragrant Price 50 cents each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL—ACHILLE GONNOD.

Plant of vigorous growth; flower, very large and full; color, dark carmine.

Price 75 cents each.

HYBRID CHINA-MADAME PLANTIER.

Pure white, flowering in clusters, double and fragrant, growing in a finely

shaped bush six feet in height, and perfectly hardy. Price 50 cts. to $1 each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL—VICTOR VERDIER.

This is a favorite rose among amateurs, being perfect in form and a free

bloomer; color rose, shaded carmine. Price 50 cents to $1.00 each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL—GEANT DES BATTAILLES.

This is an old favorite rose, on account of its free blooming qualities and its

rich fragrance. It is rather a weak grower, and apt to mildew. Color, deep

rich velvety crimson. Price 50 to 75 cents each.

BRIER ROSE—PERSIAN YELLOW.
A favorite rose, on account of its color being a deep golden yellow. It is a

rampant grower, and should be cut in well every year. Price 50 cents to

$1.00 each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL—TRIOMPHE DE LA EXPOSITION.

A vigorous growth
; color, bright crimson. Large, full and fine. Price 50

cents to $1.00 each.

MOSS ROSE—GLOIRE DE MOUSSEUSES. tkub.

This is an old but very scarce rose, and the best moss rose in cultivation.

It is a vigorous grower; color, pale rose; large and full, the bud being thickly

covered with moss. Price $1.50 each.

MOSS ROSE—MOUSSEUSE DES FOUR SAISONS.

Thisjis a free blooming moss rose, generally blooming two or three timei

during the season; color, pink. Price $1.00 each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL—MONSIEUR DE PONT BRILLIANT.

A splendid rose, of strong vigorous growth; flowers, large and full; color,

dark purplish crimson shaded carmine. Price 75 cents each.

5



30 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

HYBRID PERPETUAL—LOUIS ODIER.

A magnificent rose, of good habit and free bloomer
;
color, bright rose, and

perfect form. Price 75 cents each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL—GIULETTA.
A good rose; in habit similar to Geant des Batailles; color, fleshy white;

medium size flat surface. Price 50 cents to SI. 00 each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL—MADAME ALFRED ROUGEMONT.
A valuable and much desired rose, the flowers being pure white in color,

large and fragrant, the under side of the petals being beautifully rose-tinted.

It is a strong grower, blooming nearly as free as a monthly rose. Price 75

cents each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL ROSE—CHARLES LE FEVRE.

A rose of great substance and of a free blooming habit. Color bright red,

with purplish centre. Extra. Price 50 cents to $1.00 each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL ROSE-SOUVENIER DE CHAS. MONTVAULT.
This is a new rose of great promise, a vigorous grower and free bloomer.

Color, brilliant fiery red. Large and full. Price 75 cents to SI. 00 each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL—EMPEREUR DE MOROCCO.

This is one of the darkest colored roses grown, being a dark velvety purple,

medium size, but full and handsome. Splendid. Price 50 cents to $1.00 each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL—LORD RAGLAN.

A standard rose of good quality, good grower, medium size and form.

Color, fiery crimson, shaded purple. Price 50 cents to $1.00 each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL—ALBERT ROUGEMONT.
This is a rose of similar color to General Jacqueminot, but more double; is

very robust in habit of growth, and is a free bloomer and fragrant. Price 75 cts.

BOURBON ROSE—GLORIE DE DIJON.

This is one of the best roses in cultivation; very vigorous in growth; free

bloomer; color, creamy white; flowers very Jarge. Price 50 to 75 cents each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL—JULES MARGOTTEN.
An old and well known rose of vigorous growth and free bloomer. Color,

cherry crimson; large and full. Price 50 cents to 75 cents each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL—FRANCOIS I.

A very fine rose of dwarfish habit; flower, large and fine; color, dark crimson,

shaded purple. Price 75 cents each.

HYBRID PERPETUAL—CARDINAL PATRIZZI.

This is a rose that should be in every collection, being a good grower and

free bloomer. Color, dark velvety crimson, shaded purple. Price 75 cts. each.



WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS. 31

Roses—General Collection.

AUGUSTE MEE, rosy pink; large, vigorous grower.

ANNIE DE BACH, clear rose; free bloomer.

BAEON PROVOST, deep rose; very free bloomer.

BLANCHE VEBERT.

CAROLINE DE SANSAL, clear pink; rosy centre.

CHARLES MARGOTTIN.

CELINE FORRESTER.

CARL COER.

DUCHESSE DE CAMBACERES, pale pink.

DUCHESS OF SUTHERLAND, pale rose; extra large.

DUPLESSE DE MORNY, rich crimson purple.

ELIZABETH VIGNERON, clear pink ; extra.

ENFANT DE FRANCE.

ENFANT DU MONT CARMEL, pale rose.

EMPEROR NAPOLEON, dark, velvety crimson.

GLORY OF WALTHAM, flesh large and full.

GLORIE DE BORDEAUX.
JACQUES LAFITTE, rosy carmine.

JOHN HOPPER, dark crimson; very fragrant.

LA RErNE, bright pink; free bloomer; very double.

LOUIS BONAPARTE.
LION DE COMBAT, deep crimson shaded; large and full.

LOUIS VERDIER, carmine crimson.

LORD ELGIN.

MADAM CHARLES VERDIER.
MADAM BOLL, clear rose; large and perfect

MADAM RIVERS, pale rose; petals glossy.

MADAM DE VILLEMONTE, cup-shaped; extra fine.

MADAM VICTOR VERDIER, bright cherry.

MADAM LAFFAY, light crimson; very perfect

MADAM KNOOR, deep violet.

MAURICE BERNARDINE, vermillion red, imbricated; extra.

MRS. CHARLES WOOD, bright red, changing to pink.

MADEMOISELLE THERESE LEVET.
MARGARET DOMBRATN, rosy blush.

MADAME ANDRE LEROY.
ODERIE VITALLE, delicate rose, shaded.

PRINCE NOER, deep crimson.



32 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

KOSES— Continued:

PEONIA, crimson; good bloomer.

PIUS IXth, crimson violet.

PEINE DE ANGLETEKRE, bright rose.

REINE LAFFAY.

SOUVENIR DE ABRAHAM LINCOLN.

SYDONIA, light pink; great bloomer.

SOUVENIR DE LA MALMAISON, pale flesh; large.

TRIOMPHE DE ANGLERS.

TRIOMPHE DE ALENCON, crimson; very large.

^^~For other varieties, see new and select Roses. Price from $4.50 to

$9.00 per dozen.

Moss Roses.

ADELAIDE, pink; free bloomer; running.

BARON DE WASNER.

BERANGER.
BLANCHE VIRGINAL, pure white.

CRISTATA, blush pink; calyx crested; extra.

COUNTESS DE MURINAIS, pure white; flowering in clusters.

DARCET, bright rose.

DUCHESS D'ISTRAY.

EDWARD ORY, bright rose
;
flowering in clusters.

JEANE BEAUDIN, light pink; flowering in clusters.

JULIE DE MARSAN.

GLORLE DE MOSSEUSE, pale rose, (see special notice.)

MADAM LAROCHE LAMBERT.

MADAM FELICITE BONN.

„ MARLE DE BLOIS, pale pink.

MOSSEUSE DES FOUR SAISONS (see special notice.)

PURPUREA RUBRA.

SALET, bright pink. Price 50 cents to $1.50 each.

Bourbon Roses.

This class of roses are quite hardy, and are constant bloomers; the flowers of

good form, with little fragrance. They are excellent for massing or bedding.

Price $4,50 to $9.00 per dozen.

AGRIPPLNA, dark crimson.

BELLE DE BORDEAUX, bright rose.

HERMOSA, pink; extra.

BOURBON QUEEN, rich blush.



33

ROSES— Continued.

CRAMOISE, superior purplish crimson.

GEORGE CUVIER, carmine crimson.

JOSEPH GORDON, rose pink.

LOUIS PHILLIPPE, rosy crimson.

LA SYLPHEDE, creamy white.

LEVISON GOWER. salmon pink.

MADAM BOSANQUET, delicate flesh color.

PAXTON, bright rose shaded crimson.

PHENIX, carmine rose.

PIER ST. CYR, rosy, crimsbn.

QUEEN OF BOURBON, pink.

REINE DE LOMBARDY, pale rose; large.

Tea Roses.

The tea rose is much admired for its continuity of bloom and peculiar

fragrance and delicacy of color. They are not quite hardy, requiring some
protection during winter.

BOUGERE, flesh color; large.

CELS MULTIFLORA, light flesh.

DAVID PRADEL, pure white; very distinct

DUCHESS OF KENT, pure white.

DUCHESS OF BRABANT, rose blush.

DAVONIENSIS, creamy white, yellow centre; very fragrant.

HOMER, flesh color, salmon.

LA PACTOLE, pale sulphur.

MADAM BRAVEY, white, yellow centre; good bloomer.

PAULINE LABANTE, salmon pink; free bloomer; extra.

RUBENS, yellowish blush.

SAFFRONA, yellow; splendid in bud; free bloomer.

STELLA, pale yellow.

MADAM DE VATRY.

SYLPHIDE, creamy white.

Noisette Roses.

The Noisettes are strong, vigorous growers, many of them being climbers,

and can be used as such. They flower in large clusters, and generally fragrant.

Many of them are tender, and require protection during winter. Price $4.50

to $9.00 per dozen.

AIME VD3ERT, pure white; free bloomer.

AMERICA, straw color.

BLANCHE LAFITTE, cream color.



34 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

ROSES— Continued.

CROMATTELLA. clear yellow; splendid.

CELINE FORRESTER, pale yellow.

JOAN D'ARC, pure white, straw colored centre.

LAMARQUE, large pure white.

SOLFATARE, deep sulphur yellow.

SETINA, dark rose; full; extra fine.

WASHINGTON, white; very large clusters.

OPHIRE, orange buff, tinted red; free bloomer.

Yellow Roses.

PERSIAN YELLOW, fine, deep golden yellow; hardy. See special notice.

Price $1.00 each, strong plants.

Hardy Climbing Roses.

RUSSELL'S COTTAGE, crimson purple, striped white.

SWEET-BRIER, foliage fragrant.

BELMONT, rosy pink; free bloomer.

BALTIMORE BELLE, blush white.

BOURSAULT, purplish crimson.

PRAIRIE QUEEN, bright crimson; fast grower. Price from 30 to $1.00 each.

Extra Fine French Standard Roses,

IMPORTED DIRECT FROM FRANCE.

Hybrids and Bourbons, Teas and Moss Roses, ranging from four to six feet

high, embracing all the best varieties. This season we have received a large

stock of extra strong plants, having had them specially selected for our retail

trade. These we start in pots previous to offering them for sale, so that the

purchaser may know that the plants are alive, as many are sold that are

worthless, but by this method purchasers can depend upon what they buy.

Price from $1.50 to $3.00 each.

Dwarf Standard Roses.

Embracing all the best varieties of roses. Price from 50 cents to $1.50 each.



WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS. 35

*

Erythrina.
CORAL PLANT.

Flowers large, scarlet crimson, in dense spikes, from one to two feet long,

and in great abundance. The roots should be lifted in November, and stored

away like Dahlias, every year it grows larger and finer. Every flower grower

should possess a plant ; it makes gorgeous clumps. Price from 50 cents to

$2.00 each.



36

GERANIUMS.

Golden and Silver Margined Geraniums.

This is a most handsome class of bedding plants. Their foliage alone gives

variety to the flower garden. They flower in trusses of scarlet or pink flowers,

which, on a white or yellow ground, is very effective. They are excellent for

ribbon borders or vases. Price (except where noted) 25 cents each.

STELLA ALBA MARGINATA. This is a sport from the old variety

"Stella," possessing all the characteristics of its parent, with the exception

of having pure white margined leaves; flowers, scarlet. Price, small plants,

$1.00 each.

GOLDEN TOM THUMB. A very effective variety of dwarf, branching habit,

having pale yellow margined leaves, which are slightly zoned. Price, small

plants, $1.00 each.

CASTLE MILK, pure white margin; extra. Price, small plants, $1.00 each-

CLOTH OF GOLD, golden margin; crimson flowers.

GOLDEN CHAIN, golden margin, crimson flowers.

GOLDEN VASE, golden, cherry red flowers.

QUEEN VICTORIA, silver margin, cherry red salmon.

BIJOU, scarlet, crimson flowers; leaves, white.

FAIRY NYMPH, silver foliage; scarlet flowers.

FONTAINBLEAU, silver margined; leaves, rose zone; pink flowers.

FLOWER OF SPRING, silver variegated foliage; flower, rich rose and of good

form.

GOLDEN ATTRACTION, leaves silver, variegated with bronze and zone.

SILVER QUEEN, sulphur margin; flowers, scarlet.

MOUNTAIN OF SNOW, white margin; flower, pink.

Pelargoniums

;

OR, FANCY FLOWERING GERANIUMS.

The pelargonium is now among the most beautiful plants grown, either for

the garden or greenhouse culture, and should be more extensively cultivated.

They are of easy culture and present in their varied exquisite tints and colors

what few other plants possess. Price from $3.00 to $5.00 per dozen.

ALMA, white; dark maroon.

BRIDE OF THE WEST, white, vermillion spots.

BEADSMAN, pink maroon spots.

CRIMSON KING, crimson, blotched maroon.

CLAUDE LORAINNE, carmine; white centre, black spots.

COMPTE DE MORNY, deep crimson; dark blotches.



WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS. 37

PELARGONIUMS— Continued.

DUC DE MAGENTA, deep rose, maroon spots, white centre.

ECLIPSE, bright crimson, blotched scarlet.

GRAND DUCHESSE DE STEPHANIE, carmine, white centre, dark spots on

each petal.

GLOW WORM, fine rose, spotted carmine.

LAVINIA, rose ground, crimson and white striped.

LADY FRANKLIN, rose shaded, maroon spot on each petal.

MAZINELLA, vermilhon, blotched carmine.

MADAM PESCATORE, red, with light crimson spots; white margin.

MADAM DOMAGE, rosy lilac, with dark spots and blotches.

MADAM MARTLNE, pink, spotted crimson.

MAZEPPA, blush, with crimson blotches.

NAPOLEON III., orange ground, black blotched; extra.

PAUL AND VIRGINIA, white, shaded blush; dark spot on each petal.

PRINCESS CLOTHTLDE, white, with carmine blotch on each petal.

SIR JAMES ASHER, scarlet, white and rose.

UNIQUE MTLLIER, rosy scarlet.

VIRGINIA, pure white.

WONDERFUL, carmine, spotted crimson.

Fragrant Geraniums.

All handsome bedding plants, and indispensable to a good bouquet of summer
flowers, on account of their perfumed foliage.

CAPITATUM (rose-scented) well known and greatly esteemed. Price 25 to

50 cents.

CAPITATUM MAJOR, pretty cut leaf; highly scented. Price 25 to 50 cents.

DENTICULATUM, large cut leaf; rose scented foliage. Price 50 cents.

LADY PLYMOUTH, handsome variegated foliage. Price 50 cents.

ODORATISSIMUM ERECTUM, nutmeg foliage; neat pale green foliage.

Price 15 to 25 cents.

PINNATIFIDUM, very fine cut leaved variety. Price 25 cents.

Zonal Geraniums.

This class of Geraniums are commonly called the '
' Horse Shoe," on account

of the peculiar mark or zone on the foliage of many of the varieties. As a

bedding plant for beauty, brilliancy, and continuity of bloom, they cannot be

excelled; splendid for vases. They are generally of dwarf habit, and flower

from May until frost. Price 25 cents each (except where noted.

)

AUBER HENDERSON, white; dwarf habit.

AMELIA GRISAUM, salmon rose, carmine centre.

BLACK DWARF, crimson scarlet; dwarf, compact habit.

CHRISTINE, rich rosy pink.

6



38 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

CULFOKD EOSE, carmine, tinted salmon. Price 50 cents.

CRYSTAL PALACE, scarlet; free bloomer; dwarf habit. Price 50 cents.

DR. NEWMAN, rich crimson foliage
;
very attractive. Price 50 cents.

DONALD BEATON, bright scarlet; dwarf compact habit. Price 50 cents.

DUCHESSE, deep rose; free bloomer. Price 50 cents.

EMILY VATJCHER, white, with red anethers; dwarf habit. Price 50 cen ts.

EUGENE, light crimson.

FAUST, rich vivid crim son.

GLADIATOR, rich rosy salmon; large trusses.

GUIDE, deep carmine.

GENERAL GRANT, deep scarlet; large trusses.

HENRY BAUDOT, salmon, white margin.

LADY STANLEY, salmon pink.

MAREE VON HOUTTE, orange carmine; white margin and centre. Price

50 cents.

MRS. WM. PAUL, delicate rosy pink, dwarf, compact habit. Price 50 cents.

METEOR, bright cerese red; shaded carmine; white centre. Price 50 cents.

ORANGE GLOBE, bright orange; large trusses. Price 50 cents.

PRINCE OF WALES, rosy salmon. Price 50 cents.

PREMIER. Price 50 cents.

PINK TOM THUMB, bright pink ; dwarf habit.

ROI DTTALD3, pure flame scarlet; white eye; good trusses.

SHUN RIVAL, cherry scarlet.

WHITE NOSEGAY, white; good trusses.

WHITE PERFECTION, pure white; truss large; good bedder.

WHITE TOM THUMB, pure white; dwarf, compact habit.

Heliotropes.

No plant succeeds better for summer flowering, and so equally adapted for

green-house blooming in winter as the Heliotrope, being constantly in bloom.

They are a general favorite, on account of the delightful fragrance. Price from

$1.50 to S3. 00 per dozen.

BEAUTY OF THE BOUDOIR, violet blue; white eye.

BELLE OF JERSEY CITY, deep blue; dwarf; free bloomer.

CHIEFTAIN, light blue; white centre.

GENERAL VALHUBERT, deep violet; one of the best.

LITTLE NEGRESS, dark violet.

MIGNIONNE, lavender.

MADAM CHAUVER, dark lilac; dwarf.

MADAM PFETZER, dark blue; white eye.

PERUVIANNUM, light blue.

SOUVENIR, lilac; white eye.



i
DOUBLE PETUNIAS.



40 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

Double Petunias.

The double Petunia is one of the finest of bedding plants, either for massing,

for mixed borders, or for vases. The brilliancy and variety of its colors,

combined with the duration of its blooming period (from June until frost),

render it invaluable for garden decorations. This season we are able to present

a set of new varieties, which, for beauty and solidity of flower, has never been

equaled. We strongly recommend them, knowing that they will give satisfac-

tion to those who purchase them.

JUPITER, double white; deep purple blotches, shaded with crimson; fine.

LA PURITIE, double white.

CLEOPATRA, rosy purple
;
deep margin of white ; fine.

EDWARD BEACH, crimson purple, blotched white.

DOUBLE STRIPES, white, with purple and crimson bars.

INCOMPARABLE, lilac margined, with white blotch.

BRILLIAN T, glossy rose, tinted crimson.

MAIDEN BLUSH, white, finely shaded with light rose color, and scarlet

edge; fine.

PFRFECTION, blush, shaded peach; white edge.

SENORITA, rosy pink; purple edge; medium size.

ESMERALDA, violet purple, with white bars.

LEONIDAS, dark crimson, spotted white; pink ray.

Single Petunias.

The single Petunias cannot be surpassed for vases and rock work, where a

continuity of bloom is desired. They represent a great variety of blotchings

and markings, and for solidity of flower almost equal the double varieties.

ELEGANS, Rose, spotted violet.

STARS AND STRIPES, white, with bars of violet and crimson.

CONSTELLATION, lilac, marbled and blotched rose.

NORTH STAR, violet tinted, veined with white.

FAIRY QUEEN, delicate rose, purple blotch.

MAGNIFICENCE, peach color, feathered crimson.

NEGRO, dark purple, streaked with white.

EXCELSIOR, large, dark crimson, white star in centre.

CELESTIAL, dark rose, marbled white.

ENCHANTRESS, rich Magenta rose.

SPLENDENS, lavender blue and purple, striped white.

RETICULATA, crimson.

ARMIDA, white, striped purple

.



SINGLE PETUNIAS.



42 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OP PLANTS.

Verbenas.

This beautiful and much admired plant has become indispensable in every

garden for its continuity, and the many colors and shades presented in its

bloom. We have lected, from the many hundreds of varieties in cultivation,

fifty of the best. The selection being made with the greatest care, with a

view to have the greatest variety of color, combined with the best bedding

qualities. When selections are left to us, particular care will be paid to variety

of color, so as to produce the most pleasing effect when in flower. Price for

set of 12, $3.00.

BLUE VELVET, dark, rich blue; large truss, (new.)

BIJOU.

CRIMSON QUEEN, crimson; profuse bloomer; good habit.

DIADEM.

ERNANNI.

AMORATA.

ELM CITY, pure white; profuse bloomer.

GALLANT.

PAPITTA.

SALAMANDER.
SEMIRAMIS.

KING OF WHITES, extra strong grower.

General Collection.

ARMIDA, plum, white eye; strong grower; profuse bloomer.

ADA, blush ground, crimson eye.

BLUE CHAMPION, lilac blue; white eye.

BOULE DE NHGE, pure white, profuse bloomer; extra.

BLUE SHADE, mazarine blue; extra.

BREADALBANE, purplish blue; white centre.

BLACK DIAMOND, rich dark maroon; extra.

BRIGHTNESS, scarlet crimson; fine.

BALL OF FIRE, bright dazzling scarlet; extra.

BLONDEL, solfeiino; extra.

BIZARRE, scarlet and white; extra.

COMMA, blush, ground ; vermillion eye.

CONQUEROR, deep scarlet fyellow eye.

CRIMSON GLORY, scarlet crimson ; white eye.

CLEOPATRA, blush; profuse bloomer; extra.

CELESTIAL, crimson scarlet; violet eye.

CASTABELLA, deep blue; white eye,

DUNBAR, deep plum ; white eye.

FRA DIAVOLA, plum, white.



WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS. 43

VERBENAS— Continued,

FIRE-FLY, brilliant scarlet; yellow eye.

FANDANGO, deep cherry; yellow eye.

GENERAL-IN-CHIEF, carmine; white eye.

GIGANTIA SUPERBA, blood red flower; extra large.

rVANHOE, rich blue; white eye.

LEOPARD, white, sjseckled scarlet.

LOYALTY, scarlet crimson; black eye.

LADY BENNING, showy scarlet; white eye.

MULTIFLORxE SUPERB2E, magenta and extra.

NONPARIEL, pink, white and scarlet.

PICTURATA, crimson blotched; dark eye.

PLUTO, purple; white eye.

ROARER, blood red; white eye.

ROBIN "ADAIR, lilac, crimson speckled.

SURPRISE, carmine ; white eye.

SELMA, light pink; extra.

SADOWA, chestnut; white eye.

WM. DEANE, violet blue; white eye.

SALADIN, chestnut; yellow eye.

SUPERBA MAJOR, white, crimson blotched.

VERMILLION, Improved Defiance; extra.

WHITE FAWN, white, large truss; rampant grower.

ZULA, deep blue; white eye.

Price, named varieties, $2.00 per dozen; our own selection, $1.00 per dozen;

per 100, $7. 50.

Dahlias.

The Dahlia is well known for its beauty of form and great variety of colors,

and occupies a prominent position for flower garden and lawn ornamentation.

During the past season we have added to our already extensive stock a number
of new varieties of great beauty, whose peculiar shades and markings will

have a tendency to increase the interest already felt in their cultivation. Price

$3.00 per dozen for dry roots ; $2.00 per dozen for pot plants.

ANGELINA, buff, crimson tip.

ANNE BOLEYN, pure white.

ANNA, white, maroon tipped.

AMAZON, yellow and crimson.

ANDREW DODDS, dark maroon.

ATTRACTION, white and crimson.

BAR MAID, scarlet; white edge.



44 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

DAHLIAS— Continued.

BEAUTY OP HASTINGS, blush; crimson edge.

BOX, crimson; fine form.

BAKON ALDERSON, scarlet and white.

BOB RIDLEY, large scarlet; extra.

BESSIE, yellow.

BELLE DE BAUM, lilac.

BATH, yellow.

COSSACK, scarlet.

COQUETTE, blush, striped maroon.

CHARLES PERRY, deep claret color.

CARMXNA STRIATA, blush, tipped crimson.

CORA, crimson, white edge.

CALEB MIX, white, crimson edge.

CARRIE EMMONS, salmon, shaded buff.

DOCTOR BOZES, scarlet.

DR. BOISDUVAL, bright scarlet.

DUCHESS OF WELLINGTON, blush.

'DUCHESS OF CAMBRIDGE, white, crimson edge.

DIADEM, crimson.

DANDY, blush, striped maroon.

EMPRESS, blush.

EDWARD PURCHASE, deep maroon.

EUGENIE, maroon, white edge.

ELIZABETH STUMP, white, spotted crimson.

FLORENCE NIGHTINGALE, salmon, tipped white.

FRANK BRADLEY, crimson, shaded violet.

FAVORITA, pure color; extra fine.

FULGENS PIETA, scarlet and white.

FRANK SMITH, large crimson.

GASPERINE, white, edged maroon; showy.

GEM, dark crimson.

GRAND DUKE, purple.

GENERAL SCOTT, deep scarlet.

GRANT THORBURN, rosy lilac.

HARLEQUIN, maroon, tipped gold.

JULIA, deep carmine.

JENNY LIND, maroon, white tipped.

JOHN SPENCER, glossy crimson.

LADY POPHAM, white, lavender tipped.



WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

DAHLIAS

—

Continued.

LADY PAXTON, red, white striped.

LA PHARE, scarlet.

LILAC QUEEN, rich lilac.

LORD DERBY, faultless crimson.

MRS. TURNER, fawn color, yellow, blue.

MRS. EDWARD, lilac; extra.

MRS. HANSARD, yellow, white edge.

MRS. SPARRY, buff, white tip.

MRS. BURGESS, bluish purple.

MRS. HOLBORN, white.

METROPOLITAN QUEEN, lilac.

MADAM ZAHLER, buff, amber tipped; extra.

MADAME DE ST. LAURIENT, pinkish lilac.

MISS BURDETT COUTTS, good fawn color.

MONT BLANC, white.

MIDNIGHT, dark maroon, purple edge.

MADGE WILDFIRE, light scarlet.

NEGRO.
OTHELLO, deep purple.

ORANGE JUDD, deep orange,

PRINCESS, white, purple tip; extra.

PRE-EMINENT, rich velvety purple.

PERFECTION, bright orange.

PRINCESS WAGRAM, peach, carmine tip.

QUEEN MAB,' scarlet, edge white.

QUEEN OF WHITES, pure white.

QUEEN OF YELLOWS, golden yellow.

ROSEBUD, pink.

RORY O'MOORE, orange, white tip.

SHt JOSEPH PAXTON, yellow and white.

SLR HENRY HAVELOCK, bright orange scarlet

STRIATA PERFECTA, lilac and purple striped.

STAFFORD GEM, fancy.

SUMMIT OF PERFECTION, crimson.

TRIOMPHE DE TOURNAY, scarlet

TOMMY GREEN, maroon, white edge.

TOPSY, purple.

TRIOMPHE DE PECK, deep crimson.

VICTOR OF ALMA, bright red.

VESTA, pure white; extra.

VILLAGE GEM, white, crimson mottled.

WILLIAM DODDS, clear yellow.

7



16 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

Bouquet, or Lilliputian Dahlias.

This novel selection includes a highly valuable class for bedding purposes,

exceedingly dwarf in habit, and producing a profusion of extremely elegant

miniature blossoms of the size of a Ranunculus, and includes nearly every

style and color embraced by the larger flowering varieties, deep, rich and

brilliant, and very compact in habit of growth. Price $1.00 each.

New Varieties.

Importation of 1869.

WHITE BEJJDER.

The most beautiful and effective variety in its color yet offered. It is dis-

tinguished by its dwarf and compact habit, profusion of bloom, well thrown

up above its foliage, well formed flowers, and uniformly double to the centre
;

throughout the season.

BRILLIANT STAR, orange yellow, tipped scarlet; most prolific bloomer and
very beautiful bedder; the most gay in the section; large flower, two feet.

GOLDEN PEINCE, bright, lively yellow; large, free, double flowers, erect

footstalks and prolific bloomer.

PRINCE OF WALES, orange scarlet; erect footstalks; most beautiful bedder;

very prolific bloomer; medium size flowers, 2 feet.

Bouquet Dahlias—General Collection.

ANNIE, blush, crimson edge.

BESSIE, buff, red shaded.

CHILD OP FAITH, white, flushed violet

DR. SWAB, pure white.

FINE BALL, bright red.

GERMAN BOY, buff edged, bronze crimson.

GOLDEN PHEASANT, yellow, white tip.

GOLDFINCH, yellow, white and scarlet.

JEWEL OF AUSTERLITZ, bright scarlet.

LITTLE SILVER ROSE, silvery white
; good form.

LITTLE SAXTON BRIDE, white, flushed rose.

LITTLE GOTTHOLD.

LITTLE TITUS, purple maroon.

LITTLE OSCAR.

LITTLE POET.

LITTLE PRINCESS, carmine red, tipped white.
'

LITTLE LIGHT STAR.

LITTLE SHOOTER.

LITTLE ROBERT, blush, shaded pink.

LITTLE MORITZ.



WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

BOUQUET DAHLIAS -Continued.

LITTLE NEGRO CHIEF, dark crimson maroon.

LITTLE FRED, blush, mottled crimson.

LITTLE RICHARD.

LITTLE PURPLE KING, rich purple.

LITTLE FRIEND, red, tipped rose.

LITTLE PYRAMID, deep rose.

LITTLE CHARLIE, amaranth and orange.

LITTLE PRINCE, purple, white edge.

LITTLE MADONNA, crimson, white edge.

LITTLE WAG, white, violet edge.

LITTLE GOLDFISH, rich yellow, white edge.

LITTLE PHILLIP, buff, rose edge.

LITTLE FLORA, salmon, shaded rose.

LITTLE NEGRO BOY, maroon.

LITTLE WILHELMINA, buff deep pink edge.

LITTEL MAID, white, edged purple violet.

LITTLE KATE, velvety purple.

MRS. R. L. STEWART, rich blush.

PEACE ANGEL.

PINK GEM. light pink.

WILLIAM AUGUSTUS.

Price, for dry roots, $3.00 per dozen ; for pot plants, $2 .00 per dozen.

Fuschias.
LADY'S EARDROP.

A deservedly popular class of plants, blooming from May until November,

and much admired for their graceful form. They should be planted in partial

6hade to succeed well. 25 cents each, except where noted.

ARABELLA, sepals and tube white ; corolla rose.

ACUBAFOLIA, foliage variegated; yellow and green.

BEAUTY'S BLOOM, sepals scarlet; corolla violet.

BACCHUS, sepals scarlet; corolla purple.

DON GIOVANNI, sepals rose; corolla mauve; cup shape.

DIADEM, sepals scarlet; corolla violet; double.

EMPEROR OF FUSCHIAS, sepals crimson; corolla white; double.

ELM CITY, sepals enclosing corolla, forming crimson.

GUIDING STAR, sepals and tube white; corolla white.

GRASILIS FLORD3UNDA, graceful habit; free bloomer.

HERMOINE, sepals scarlet; corolla purple.

LADY OF THE SEA, sepals pink; corolla deep blue.



48 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

FUSCHIAS— Continued.

MARIE CORNEILISON, sepals scarlet; corolla white; double.

METEOR, foliage yellow; shaded bronze.

PRINCE IMPERIAL, sepals scarlet; corolla purple; early.

PRINCESS OF PRUSSIA, sepals scarlet; corolla pink and white.

SIR HARRY, sepals crimson; corolla purple.

SOUVENIR DE CHESTWICK, sepals crimson; corolla violet.

SCHILLER, sepals and tube white; corolla purple; extra.

VICTOR CORNEILISON, sepals crimson; corolla white; double.

VAINQUER DE PUEBLA, sepals red; corolla white and rose.

WHITE LADY, sepals crimson; corolla white; free bloomer.

SIR COLIN CAMPBELL, sepals crimson; corolla purple; extra double.

GOLDEN FLEECE. The finest of all the golden-leaved varieties; awarded

a first-class certificate by the Floricultural Society of London last season.

It is of dwarf and spreading growth, eight inches high, and eighteen inches

in diameter, with rather a drooping tendency; the flowers are coral red,

produced in profusion, which contrast in the most striking manner with the

golden hue of the foliage; from its peculiar habit of growth it will make an

addition to our basket plants of great value, besides being adapted for out-

door culture. Price $1.00 each.

Monthly Carnations.

A magnificent class of popular favorites that bloom at all seasons, most of

which are fragrant, which, in connection with their rich and varied colors,

secures for them a prominent place among garden plants and conservatory

ornamentation.

ASTORIA, canary ground, flaked white, maroon and scarlet.

ADONIS, variegated white and red.

ATTRACTION, white, dotted vermilhon.

BUNKER HILL, deep crimson; very large.

CHARLEMAGNE, light rose; fragrant.

ETOILE DE MARIE, purple; white striped.

FLATBUSH, pure white, fringed; free bloomer, extra.

FANNY MANTEL, pure white.

GENERAL GRANT, pure white, blooming in clusters.

JEAN BART, crimson.

JACQUARD, scarlet, striped maroon and white.

LINCOLN, white ground, deeply flaked pink.

LA FONTAINE, buff striped pink; very free bloomer.

LA HERMOINE, pure white; fine form; shy bloomer.

LA PURITE, rosy pink; dwarf; very free bloomer.



WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS. 4'.i

MONTHLY CAENATIONS

—

Continued.

MONT ST. BERNARD, lilac, maroon striped.

VON TRIUMPHE, white, mottled pink.

PRESIDENT DEGRAW, pure white; fragrant; free bloomer.

WHITE LA PURITE, white, sometimes shaded pink.



50 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

Lantanas.

The Lantanas has become one of the most popular plants for bedding pur-

poses in cultivation, forming dwarf-spreading bashes, covered with umbels of

white straw, or golden yellow flowers, changing to pink, rose or crimson.

Planted out in May, they give a constant succession of bloom until frost

They will grow in any soil. Price $2. 00 per dozen.

ALBA GRANDIFLORA, large white flower.

AURANTICEA, deep yellow.

CROCEA SUPERBA, red and orange.

MARQUIS DE LAPORTE, rose, orange centre.

RUBRA LUTEA, red and yellow.

FLAVA LILACINA, lilac, yellow eye.

HEWINGII, red and orange.

GRAND SULTAN, pink and orange.

CLEOPATRA, crimson, orange centre.

COUNTESS MORNEY, lilac and yellow.

L'ABBE LENTERRE, light purple.

HENDERSONII, rose, white centre.

MUTABALIS MAJOR, orange and scarlet.

WTLSONII, white and rose.

ALBA PERFECTA, white.

PRINCESS CLOTHILDE, pink, yellow centre.

LENAIR, carmine and orange.

MAGNUM, white, yellow centre; large truss.

RAPHAEL, rose and purple.

VALENCIA, pale pink, rose centre.

Chrysanthemums (Hardy.)

There are few plants offered for sale that give more satisfaction than the

Chrysanthemums, flowering, as they do, when nearly all other plants have

done blooming, viz : October and November, and at the same time presenting

such a variety of colors as to cause the garden to present a pleasing appear-

ance even when frost has come. Price $2.00 per dozen.

AUGUSTA MDE, rich yellow.

ALMA, rose purple.

ANTIGONE, white, yellow centre.

AUREA, multiflora, rich yellow.

ALARM, rich crimson.

ALBERT HILZER, rosy purple.
~

BRILLIANT, brownish crimson.

BARON DE JOHN, deep carmine; fragrant.



WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

CHRYSANTHEMUMS

—

Continued.

BRIDE, white; neat habit

BEAUTY, light mauve.

COQUETTE, blush.

COMPETITION, extra white.

CHARLES DOMAGE, pale yellow.

CRIMSON VELVET, deep, rich crimson.

DEFIANCE, rich blush.

DUCHESS OF WELLINGTON, peach color.

ELIZABETH, blush.
'

EOLE, orange-tipped purple.

GENERAL CANROBERT, pale yellow.

GOLDEN BALL, orange, golden back.

GRANDIFLORUM, deep yellow (Japan.)

HEROINE, blush, tipped rose.

HERMOINE, blush, crimson lilac.

HERCULES, carmine.

IPHIGINE, light rose.

IMOGENE, rose, silver shaded.

JOMINI, golden yellow.

JONAS, deep yellow.

JULLETTA, rosy lilac.

LA PACTOLE, yellow, centre maroon

LA SYBIL, yellow.

LORD CLYDE, crimson.

LACINIATUM, pure white, distinct (Japan.)

MIGNONNETTE, deep rose.

MODEL, white.

MISS SLADE, white and buff.

MOUNT VESUVIUS, bright red.

MISS AUGUSTA, yellow shaded.

MADAM MOREAU, dark blush.

MARABONE, pink fringed.

NOVELTY, rich pink.

PRINCE ALFRED, carmine.

PRINCE OF WALES, violet, white centre.

PINK OF PEARL, delicate pink, silver shade.

RACINE, yellow, maroon tip.

QUILLED BEAUTY, blush, shaded pink.

SNOW BALL, pure white globe; extra.



52 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OP PLANTS.

CHRYSANTHEMUMS— Continued.

STELLA, rich golden yellow; extra.

SIGNORA, carmine, yellow centre.

TEMPLE OF SOLOMON, golden yellow.

VIRGINIA MILLER, deep rose.

VESTA, pure white.

YELLOW FIANCE, yellow.

YELLOW DRAGON, (Japan.)

YELLOW PERFECTION, sulphur yellow.

Deutizia Crenata, Flora pleno.

DOUBLE FLOWERING DEUTIZIA.

A beautiful variety, with crenulated leaves, and racemes of drooping flowers,

which are white, and tinged on the outer surface with deep rose. Price from

25 to 50 cents each.



i.

WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS. 58

Lonicera Aurea, Reticulata.

J.VPAN HONEYSUCKLE.
One of the most beautiful climbers introduced, bearing white flowers, shaded

yellow ; of exceeding fragrance, its leaves being very distinctly variegated with

a network of golden yellow veins, which makes it very conspicuous. Hardy.

Price 25 to 50 cents, according to size.

8



54 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

Pompone Chrysanthemums.

ANDROMEDA, cream color; crimson tip.

AURORA BOEEALIS, deep orange.

BRUNETTE, deep brownish, crimson.

BOULE DE NIEGE, pure white, yellow centre.

CONDRILLION, deep golden yellow.

CEEES, cinnamon and bronze.

CAMELEON. pink, white and orange.

FAIRY NYMPH, pine white; broad petals; very free.

JONQUIL, deep yellow.

LOUISETTE SESSIER, purple and white.

ITZUBA, clear yellow.

LA BEAZINER, deep bronze.

MARMOUSET, scarlet crimson.

MRS. CAMPBELL, rich crimson.

MADAM DE VATRY, deep lilac.

MINNIE WARREN, blush, centre yellow.

LUCY, rich deep pink.

PEARL OF AUTUMN, small, deep lilac.

ROI DE LILLIPUT, gold and crimson.

SUNSET, carmine and orange.

Phlox.

A beautiful family of herbaceous plants that have been much improved of

late years. Taking into consideration the ease of culture, the sure and profuse

habit of flowering, none are better for garden planting. We do not know a

family of plants that will afford such a variety of color and prolongation of

bloom. In color they are from pure white to crimson, with all the intermediate

shades. Many of them are fragrant, and will grow either in shade or sunshine.

Price $2.00 per dozen.

AUGUSTINE LEVAIL, white, rose eye.

ALEX. RUSSELL, purple, scarlet eye.

ARIEL DURIEY, white, carmine eye.

ANDROMEDA, white, scarlet eye.

ALBERTI, shaded purple and crimson.

BERTHA MARTIN, blush, rose eye.
^

BORA, violet crimson.

BOULE DE NEIGE, pure white.

COUNTESS OF FREECOURT, white, carmine eye.

COUNTESS OF BREDALBANE, rosy crimson; large truss.

CYGNET, large pure white.



WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANT

CHARLES ESTRANGE, pink, rose eye.

CROSS OF ST. LOUIS, white and lilac.

COQUET, pink and white.

DE LA CROIX, lilac, striped white.

DONALDSONII, white, deep crimson eye.

EVENING STAR, pink striped, yellow eye.

EDWARD ABOUT, rich crimson, rose eye.

EMILLE, crimson, dark eye.

FLORA, bluish, large carmine eye.

HELEN GAGERT, white, violet eye.

HEBE, white, crimson eye.

JOHN BAILIE, violet purple; extra.

LA CANDEUR, paper white, crimsou eye.

LADY HOME French white, Vermillion eye.

LOUIS GERARD, rich crimson.

LA PROSSIT, blush, purple centre.

MADAM CUBERTIER, white, crimton eye.

MADAM DORDAIT, violet.

MADAM PIPET, ro«e, purple eye.

MONSIEUR ANDRY, dwarf, bright red.

MADAM HOULETTE, fine, rosy purple.

MRS. FORBES, white, deep pink eye.

MONSIEUR MONCHELET, rose, crimson centre.

MARIE BELLANGER, lilac.

MADAM RONDATLER, pure white, purple eye.

MR. ROBERTS, pink, purple shaded.

MARIE CARTERAN, dwarf, bluish crimson.

NE PLUS ULTRA, bright salmon rose; dwarf.

MISS HARE, snow white, deep violet centre.

NAPOLEON, extra fine; striped.

PRESIDENT, deep carmine.

PRINCE RUBETSKY, lilac centre, bright rose.

ROSY GEM, deep pink, large spike.

RAPHAEL, hlac, white eye.

RUBY, fine, scarlet crimson.

SOUVENIR DE PASSY, crimson, scarlet eye.

TRDUMPHE DE ZINCKLE, purple, striped white

.

VICTORLNE LEMONAIRE, pink, crimson eye.

VICTOR HUGO, deep lilac.



r,r, WILSON'S CATALOGUE OP PLANTS.

Mauranda.

One of the most graceful and free flowering of soft wooded climbers, pro-

ducing an endless profusion of beautiful Foxglove shaped flowers throughout

the season. For small trellis work or low pillars it cannot be surpassed by any

other plant ; growth, about 8 feet. Price 25 cents each.

Tritoma Uvaria Grandifiora.

These are splendid late flowering, half hardy, herbaceoiis plants, forming

from the centres, tall flowering-scapes, from three to five feet in height, in the

late summer and autumn months, with large terminal, densely flowered

racemes of rich pendant, orange-red tinted flower tubes, each raceme from one

to two feet in length. They are admirably adapted for forming large, effective



57

groups and beds, in which the numerous terminal, flame-colored blossoms have

a fine effect. Price 50 cents to $1.00 each.

TRITOMA UVARIA GRANDIFLORA



58 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

MISCELLANEOUS.

Spring' Bulbs.

AMAKYLLIS FORMOSSISSIMA (Jacobea Lily,) 40 cents each, $4.00 per doz.

CONVALLARIA MAGALIS (Lily of the Valley) per root, 25 cts.

DAHLIA ROOTS (a fine collection), $3 to $5.00 per dozen.

DILYTRA SPECTABILIS (fine hardy herbaceous plants), 30 cents each, $3.00

per dozen.

LILLIUM AURATTJM, new variety from Japan, $1.50 each.

LILLIUM LANCIFOLIUM ALBUM, white Japan Lily, 75 cents each, $6.00

per dozen.

LILLIUM ROSUM, rose colored Japan Lily, 75 cents each, $6.00 per dozen.

LILLIUM RUBRUM, red Japan Lily, 7*5 each, $6.00 per doz.

LILLIUM MONSTROSUM, $1.00 each, $9. 00 per dozen.

POLIANTHES TUBEROSA FLORE PLENO (Double Tuberose, 20 cents

each, $2.00 per dozen.

TIGRDDIA PAVONIA (Tiger Flower,) 15 cents, each, $1.50 per dozen.

ULLUENS TUBEROSA (Madeira vine,) 25 cents each, $1.50 per dozen.

Bedding Plants.

The following selection flowers all the season, and comprises the most

appropriate and useful plants for planting in the garden for summer blooming.

For a more complete description, refer to special notice.

AGERATUM MEXICANIUM, pale blue, 15 cents.

AGERATUM VARIGATUM, foliage variegated, 25 cents.

ALLYSUM MARITINUM, Sweet Allysum, 25 cents.

ALOYSIA CITRIODORA, lemon-scented Verbena, 25 to 50 cents.

ABUTILON, in var., Chinese BeU Flower, 50 cents.

ASTERS, a fine assortment, 10 cents.

BELLIS PERENIS, in sorts, Daisy, 15 cents.

BOUVARDIAS, see special list, 50 cents.

CUPHEA, Segar Plant, 15 cents.

CARNATIONS, Sardenian, 15 cents.

CALCEOLARIAS, shrubby, 25 cents.

DIELYTRA SPECTABILIS, Bleeding Heart, 25 cents.

DELPHINUM FORMOSOM, Hardy Larkspur, 25 cents.

DAHLIAS, see special lists, 25 cents.

DIANTHUS HEDIIWIGH, Japan Pink, 25 cents.

DIANTHUS REMONTANT, Monthly Carnation, see special list, 50 cents.



WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

BEDDING PLANTS

—

Continued.

FUCHIAS, see special list, 25 to 50 cents.

FEVERFEWS, double, 20 cents.

GAZENIA SPLENDENS, 20 cents.

GERANIUMS, scarlet, pink, white. &c, see special list, 20 cents.

" scented, see special list, 25 to 50 cents.

." fancy, " " 25 to 50 cents.

GLADIOLUS, see special list, 20 cents to $2.00.

GADLLARDIA PICTA, 15 cents.

HELIOTROPES, see special list, 15 to 25 cents.

HYDRANGEA HORTENSIS, 25 to 75 cents.

LATANAS, see special list, 15 to 25 cents.

LOBELIA, in sorts, 20 cents.

LAVENDER, 25 to 50 cents.

MATHIOLA ANNUA, Stockgilly, 15 to 50 cents.

MYOSOTIS ALPESTRIS, Forget-me-not, 20 cents.

MAURANDIA BARCLAYANIA, beautiful climber, 25 cents.

MIMULIS, Monkey Flower, 15 cents.

MIGNONNETTE, 20 cents.

NEIREMBERGIA GRACILIS. Flowing Fox, 20 cents.

PETUNIAS, see special list, 15 to 50 cents.

PHLOX PERENNIS, see special list, 20 cents.

PHLOMIS. orange, plum-like flowers, 50 cents.

PENTSTEMONS, 25 cents.

PANSIES, extra fine and large, 10 cents.

PAEONIA, herbaceous, 25 to 50 cents.

PAEONIA MONTAN, tree, 50 cents to S2.00.

PHLOX DRUMMONDU, in varieties, 15 cents.

ROSES, in variety, see special list, 25 to 75 cents.

ROSEMARY, 50 cents.

SALVIAS, see special list, 20 to 30 cents.

TIGRIDA, Shell Flowers, 15 cents.

TROPEOLUM, in variety, 25 cents.

VIOLETS, double, 25 cents.

VERBENAS, see special list, $1.25 to $2.00 per do*.

VINCA VARIGATA, 25 cents.

VERONICAS, choice varieties , 25 to 50 cents.

WALL FLOWERS, 25 to 50 cents.

ZINNIA, double, in variety, 15 cents.



60 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OP PLANTS.

Slimmer Climbing Plants.

COBEA SOANDENS.

See special notice. Price 25 cents each. «

LOPHOSPERMUM SOANDENS.

See special notice. Price 25 cents each.

MAURANDIAS.

See special notice. Price 25 cents each.

THUNBERGIA ELATA.

A beautiful and profuse flowering vine, with flowers of a buff color and black

eye, shaped like a Vinca flower. Height, 5 feet. Price 25 cents each.

MANETTIA.

A prolific, full flowering vine with dark crimson tube-flowers. Height, 5

feet. Price 25 cents each.

GERMAN rVY.

A vine of rapid growth, and beautiful dark green, glossy foliage. Excellent

for covering fences or out-houses in summer. Height, 20 feet. Price 25 cents

each.

MADEIRA VINE.

A vine of rapid growth and racemes of fragrant white flowers, often attain-

ing a height of 40 feet in a single season. Roots SI. 50 cents per dozen.

Hardy Climbing Plants.

VIRGINIA CREEPER.

A very rapid grower, with large dark green foliage, which changes in fall

to a fine scarlet color. Price 50 cents.

ARISTOLOCHEA, OR DUTCHMAN'S PIPE.

See special notice. Price $1.50 each.

BIGNONIA, OR TRUMPET CREEPER.

A climbing plant, with large trumpet-shaped flowers of a reddish orange

color, and very showy when in bloom. Price 50 cents each.

CLEMATIS FLAMULA, OR VIRGIN'S BOWER.

A very pretty climbing vine, with fine foliage, and bearing delicate white

fragrant flowers in abundance. (For other varieties of Clematis, see special

notice. ) Price 50 cents each.

AKEBIA QUINATA.

For description, see special notice. Price 50 cents to $1.00 each.



WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS. 61

HARDY CLIMBING PLANTS— Continued.

HEDERA HELIX, OR ENGLISH IVY.

An evergreen runner, excellent for covering walls or buildings in shaded

situations. Price from 20 to 50 cents each.

PASSIFLORA INCARNATA, OR HARDY PASSION VINE.

A beautiful vine, with blue flowers : should be in rich soil to thrive well.

Price 50 cents each.

JASMINUM OFFICINAL, OR WHITE-FLOWERING JESSAMINE.

A vine well known on account of the well known fragrance of its flowers.

Price 50 cents.

LONICERA SINENSIS, Chinese Honeysuckle, scarlet, 50 cents.

LONICERA BELGICUM, sweet-scented monthly, 50 cents.

LONICERA PERICLYMENUM, English Woodbine, 50 cents.

LONICERA COCCINEA, Scarlet Trumpet, 50 cents.

LONICERA AUREA RECTICULATA, Japan variegated, 50 cents.

VINCA VARIGATA, one of the handsomest and best plants for border, hardy,

25 to 50 cents.

WISTARIA. This is one of the most beautiful and attractive runners in

cultivation, growing to an immense size, and in spring, blooming profusely

in long bunches of Lavender blue pea-blossomed shaped flowers. Excellent

for city planting. Price from 50 cents to $2.00 each.

WHITE FLOWERING WISTARIA. This is a beautiful variety, producing

flowers similar to the above variety in size, but pure white in color, forming

a beautiful contrast with the blue when trained together. Price $1.00 each.

WISTARIA SINENSIS, fine blue flower, very large, 50 cents.

WISTERIA ALBA, new, pure white, 75 cents.

Greenhouse Plants.

The following list embraces but a small part of the plants offered for sale at

this establishment. Many other varieties not herein enumerated, can be sup-

plied. All new and desirable greenhouse, hothouse, bedding and hardy plants

are added to our collection as soon as they can be obtained. The price

depending on the size and quality.

ABUTELON, in variety, 50 cents each.

ACACIA, in variety, from 50 cents to $1.00 each.

ALAMANDA VIOLACEA, 75 cents each.

ALLOCASIA METALICA, $1.00 to $5.00 each.

AMARYLLIS, in variety, 50 cents to $5.00 each.

ARDESIA, 50 cents each.

AZALEA INDICA, 50 varieties, 50 cents to $5.00 each.

AGOPANTHUS UMBELLETTA, 50 cents each.

AGAVE, in variety, 50 cents each.

9 i





WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

APHELANDRA LEOPOLDII, 50 cents each.

ASPEDISTRA VARIEGATA, 50 cents each.

BIGONIA, in great variety, 25 cents to $1.00 each.

BILBERGIA, in variety, 50 cents each.

BOUVARDIA, in variety, 50 cents each,

BIGNONIA VENUSTUM, 50 cents to $1.00 each.

BLETIA TANKERVILLE, $1.00 to $5.00 each.

CAMILLIAS, 50 varieties, 50 cents to $10.00 each.

CISSUS DISCOLOR, 50 cents each.

CALLA ETHIOPICA, 50 cents each.

CENTRADENIA FLORABUNDA, 50 oeuts each.

CERUS, in variety, 50 cents each.

CHORIZEMA CORDATA, 50 cents each.

CHAMANAPS HUMILIS (Fan Palm) 50 cents to $10.00 each.

OORONELLA GLAUCA, 50 cents each.

CALLADIUMS, in variety, 50 cents to $2.00 each.

CROTON, in variety, 50 cents to $2.00 each.

CITRUS (Orange Tree), in variety, 50 cents to $25.00 each.

CESTRUM, in variety, 50 cents to $1.00 each.

CORREA, in variety, 50 cents to $2.00 each.

CYCLAMEN, in variety, 50 cents to $1.00 each.

CYPRIPEDIUM, in variety, 50 cents to $5.00 each.

DRACENA, in variety, 50 cents to $5.00 each.

DAPHNE ODORATA, 50 cents to $2.00 each.

DIOSMA ERICIODIES, 50 cents each.

DIFFENBACHIA PICTA, 50 cents to $2.00 each.

ERICAS, in variety, 50 cents to $5.00 each.

EPACRIS, in variety, 50 cents each.

EPIPHYLLUM, in variety, 50 cents each.

EUPATORIUM, in variety. 50 cents each.

EUPHORBH., in variety, 50 cents each.

FABIANA IMBRICATA, 50 cents each.

FERNS, in great variety, 25 cents to $1.00 each.

GESNERIA, in variety, 50 cents to $1.00 each.

GLOXENIAS, in variety, 50 cents each.

GARDENIAS, in variety, 50 cents each.

HAKEA VICTORIA, $3.00 each.

HABROTHAMUS ELEGANS, 50 cents each.

HETROCENTRUM, in variety, 50 cents each.

HOYA (Wax Plant,) in variety, 50 cents each.



64 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

HIBISCUS COOPERII, variegata, $2.00 each.

IXORA, in variety, 50 cents to $2.00 each.

JASMINUM GRANDIFLORA ALBA, 50 cents to $2.00 each.

JUSTICIA, in variety, 50 cents each.

KENNEDIA, in variety, 50 cents each.

LILONIA FLORD3UNDA, 50 cents each.

MEDINELLA MAGMFICUM, $1.00 to $5.00 each.

MAHERNIA ODORATA, 50 cents each.

MUSA CAVINDISHII, $2.00 each,

MARANTA, in variety, 50 cents each.

MAMMILLARIA, in variety, 50 cents each.

NERIUM, 50 cents to $5.00.

OLEA FRAGRANS, $1.00 each.

POISETTA PULCHERIMA, 50 cents each.

POLYGALA, 50 cents to $2.00 each.

PRIMULA, in variety, 25 cents to $2.00 each.

PASSIFLORA, in variety, 25 cents to $2. 00"each.

RUSSELIA JUNCEA, 50 cents each.

RONDELITIA SPECIOSA MAJOR, $1.00 each.

STEPHANOTIS FLORABUNDA, $1.00 each.

SWANSONIA, 50 cents each.

SOLANIUM JASMINODIES, 50 cents each.

STEVL\ ODORATA, 50 cents each.

SMILAX, 50 cents each.

TORRENIA ASIATICA, 50 cents each.

TECOMA, 50 cents each.

TRADESCANTIA, in variety, 25 cents each.

VIBURNUM TINUS, 50 cents to $5.00 each.

VINCA ROSEA, 25 cents each.

VERONICA, 50 cents each.

ORCHIDS, in great variety, 50 cents to $5.00 each.



WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS. 65

HARDY GRAPES.

ALLEN'S HYBRID, bunches large and compact, of a light green color, flesh

tender and rich. Ripens first of September. Two years old, 75 cents each.

ANNA, bunches large but loose, and of a light amber color, flavor rich and

vinous. Ripens middle of October. One year old vines, 50 cents; two

years, 75 cents.

ADIRONDAC, bunches large and moderately compact, and of a nearly black

color; flesh tender and rich. Ripens middle of October. One year old

vines, 50 cents; two years, $1.00.

CONCORD, bunches and berries very large, color black, and covered with a

beautiful blue bloom; flavor excellent, very hardy and productive; one of the

best for planting, as it will thrive in almost any soil or situation. One year

old vines, 25 cents; two years, per 100, $20.00; three years, 75 cents each.

CREVELING, hemes medium, color black, ^flesh tender and sweet, very

productive. Ripens middle of September. Two years old, 75 cents.

DIANA, bunches large and of a reddish color, flesh tender, sweet and juicy,

with a musky flavor, very productive. Ripens last of September. One year

old, 25 cents; two and three years old, 75 cents.

DELAWARE, bunches medium, very compact and shouldered, skin thin and

of a deep amber color, flavor vinous and very sweet. Very hardy and

productive. Ripens first of September. One year old, 30 cents; two years

old, 75 cents.

HARTFORD PROLIFIC, bunches very large, compact and shouldered, color

black, flavor sweet and rich, very productive. Ripens last of August, being

the earliest grape in market. Two years old, 50 cents.

ISRAELLA, bunches large and compact, shouldered, color black, skin thin,

flesh tender, sweet and rich. Ripens 1st of September Two years old, 50

cents.

IONA, bunches large, compact and shouldered, color deep red, flesh tender,

with a sweet, brisk flavor, almost similar to the flavor of a hothouse grape.

Ripens middle of September. One year old, 50 cents; two year old, SI. 00.

REBECCA, bunches large and compact, color white, flesh tender and sweet,

not high flavor, but good.. Ripens first of October. One year.old, 30 cents;

two years, 75 cents.

ISABELLA, an old favorite, too well known to require a description. Two
and three years old, 50 cents.

ROGERS' HYBRID, are mostly all good varieties, being hybrids between the

Hamburgh grape and our native varieties. We grow the following numbers,

which have been selected as being the best: Nos. 1/3, 4, 5, 9, 15, 19, 33.

One year old vines, 50 cents; two years, 75 cents.

UNION VILLAGE, bunches very lar«e, color black, flesh tender and very

juicy. Very hardy and productive. Ripens middle of September. Two
years old, 75 cents.



66 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OP PLANTS.

SMALL FRUITS.

Strawberries.

AGEICULTUKIST, berries large, firm, dark red, $2.00 per 100.

BAETLETT, berries medium, productive, crimson, $1.50 per 100.

GREEN PROLIFIC, berries large, very productive, ligbt crimson, $2 per 100.

HOVEY'S SEEDLING, deep scarlet; a good variety, $1.50 per 100.

JUCUNDA, berries very large, unproductive, bright red, $4.00 per 100.

LENNIG'S WHITE, berries large; the best white variety, $3.00 per 100.

LA CONSTANT, large and good flavor; best for forcing, $2.00 per 100.

RUSSELL'S PROLIFIC, berries large, firm and productive, $2.00 per 100.

RIPAWAM, berries large, coxcomb-shape, bright red, $3.00 per 100.

TRIOMPHE DE GAND, scarlet; best variety grown, $1.50 per 100

WILSON'S ALBANY SEEDLING, berries large, productive, dark red,

$1.50 per 100.

Raspberries.

CLARKE SEEDLING. This is a new variety of great merit, a vigorous grower

and perfectly hardy. Berries very large, bright red, good flavor, and very

productive. Price 25 cents each; $20.00 per 100.

PHILADELPHIA. This i# another new variety of promise, being a very

vigorous grower, quite hardy, and very productive. Berries large, red, and

excellent flavor. Price 30 cents each.

DOOLITTLE IMPROVED BLACK CAP. This is a valuable early variety,

ripening its fruit before the red varieties become common. It is a strong

grower, hardy and productive. Berries large, firm, juicy and good flavor.

Price $1.00 per dozen; $6.00 per 100.

BRINKLES' ORANGE, an old favorite variety, with fruit of a beautiful orange

color, very large and delightful flavor. Productive. The canes must be

protected through the winter. Price $2.00 per dozen.

BELLE DE FONTENAY, fruit large red, of a good flavor, and productive,

bearing a second crop in autumn. Price $1.50 per dozen.

FRANCONIA, fruit very large, dark red, an d rich flavor, fruit firm ; one of the

best for marketing. Price $1.50 per dozen.

HORNET, fruit very large, bright red, and fine flavor; very productive. Price

$3.00 per dozen.

HUDSON RIVER ANTWERP, fruit medium in size, red, excellent in flavor,

and very productive. Price $1.50 per dozen.

Blackberries.

WILSON'S EARLY. This is a new variety of great value, ripening from five

to ten days earlier than the "Lawton." It is a good grower. Very pro-



WILSON'S CATALOGUE' OF PLANTS. 67

ductive, the berries of the largest size and excellent flavor. Unlike the

"Lawton," when the berries turn black, they are ripe and ready for market.

Price 25 cents each; $20.00 per 100.

KITTATINNY. This is also a new valuable acquisition of very vigorous

growth, producing berries of extra size and superior flavor, fruit firm. It

will, no doubt, become the leading variety for marketing purposes, while its

fine size, superior flavor, and abundant bearing qualities will make it a

favorite with all small fruit-growers. Price 25 cents each; $20.00 per 100.

NEW ROCHELLE OR LAWTON, fruit very large, and, when ripe, good

flavored; very productive. Price $1.50 per dozen.

DORCHESTER OR HIGH BUSH, very vigorous, grower, fruit small, but

sweet; earlier than Lawton. Price $1.50 per dozen.

FRENCH-CUT OR PARSLEY-LEAVED, fruit large, with peculiar flavor.

Price $2.00 per dozen.

Currants.

Price from 10 to 50 cents each, according to size.

BLACK NAPLES, fruit large and productive, the best of the black varieties.

CHERRY, fruit red and ver) large, bunches large and compact; very pro-

ductive.

CHAMPAGNE, fruit of a medium size, and of a beautiful flesh color
; pro-

ductive.

GLORIE DES SABLONS, fruit medium size, bunches long, berries white,

distinctly striped with red; productive.

LA FERTILE, fruit large, dark red color, with large bunches, and very pro-

ductive.

RED DUTCH, a variety of good quality and productive; will succeed well in

any soil.

RED GRAPE, very large, good flavor and productive.

VERSAILLES, fruit very large, bunches long and good flavored; very pro-

ductive.

VICTORIA, fruit largo, bunches very long, red; very productive.

WHITE GRAPE, fruit very large and compact, white, transparent and sweet;

productive.

WHITE HOLLAND, fruit large and good flavored, white and transparent;

productive.

WHITE DUTCH, fruit large and good quality; a good variety for indifferent

soils.

Rhubarb Roots.

LINNAEUS. Price 25 cents each.

VICTORIA. Price 25 cents each.

Asparagus Roots.

Price $10.00 per 1,000.

*



68 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

Gooseberries.

This season we have imported all the leading varieties of this favorite fruit

from France and Scotland. They are in splendid condition, and with a little

attention through the summer months, can be made to produce fruit equal to

that grown in Europe. The Gooseberry, to succeed well in our climate, needs

a close pruning and a good manuring yearly, and the ground covered with straw

or litter during the hot summer months to protect the roots. By pursuing this

course, the plants will never mildew, but will bear profusely. We have the

red, white and yellow varieties. Price, strong plants, $3.00 per dozen.

Pear Trees.

Of this fruit we have a very extensive collection. They have made goo d

growth during the past season, and are in excellent condition.

We have paid particular attention of late years to the cultivation of this

favorite fruit, which we cultivate extensively on both pear and quince stocks,

and respectfully invite dealers and others interested in the planting of orchards

to call and examine the trees at the nursery. Price, standards, $45.00 per 100;

dwarfs,- $35,00 per 100; extra size, from $1.00 to $5.00 each.

Summer Pears.

BRANDYWINE, medium, yellowish green, rich and melting. Aug.

BARTLETT, large yellow, buttery, with rich musky flavor, Sept.

BLOODGOOD, medium, rich and melting. Aug.

BUERRE GOUBAULT, medium, vigorous and productive. Sept.

BTJERRE GIFFARD, medium, yellow, with red cheek, fine. Sept.

DEARBORN'S SEEDLING, small, yellow, half-melting, productive. Aug.

DOYENNE D'ETE, small, yellow, melting, sweet and good. Aug.

KIRTLAND, medium, greenish-yellow, melting good flavor. Sept.

MADELEINE, medium, greenish-yellow, melting, good flavor. Aug.

ROSTERZER, medium, yellow, high flavor, juicy. Sept.

TYSON, medium, bright yellow, red cheek, good flavor. Aug.

Autumn Pears.

BTJFFUM, size medium, with a brown cheek, buttery, sweet, fine grower; does

well on quince. Sept.

BUERRE BOSC, yellow, buttery, rich, high flavored; succeeds only on pear;

excellent. Sept. and Oct.

BUERRE DIEL, large, yellowish-green, rich and good; does well on quince.

BUERRE D'ANJOU, large, buttery and melting, rich vinous flavor; does well

on quince and pear. Oct. and Sept.

BUERRE SUPERFINE, medium size or rather large, yellow, melting, sub-

acid, with a rich, good flavor; does well on quince. Oct.

BELLE LUCRATIVE, yellowish-green, melting, delicious and excellent; does

well on pear and quince. One of the best autumn pears. Sept. and Oct.



69

DOYENNE BOUSSOCK, large, yellow, buttery, melting, with a first-rate flavor,

good grower; does well on quince.

DOYENNE WHITE (or Vergalieu), rather large, pale yellow, fine-grained,

juicy, melting, of superior excellence; has but few equals; does well on peat

or quince. Oct. and Nov.

DOYENNE ORIS, medium size, russet, melting, rich, buttery and perfumed;

does well on pear. Oct. and Nov.

DUCHESSE D'ANGOULEME, large, greenish-yellow, vigorous, makes a fine

tree; does best on quince. Oct. and Nov.

LOUISE BONNE DE JERSEY, rather large, greenish-yellow, with a bright

red cheek, juicy, buttery and melting, excellent, very productive ; a fine

grower on both pear and quince. Sept. and Oct.

ONONDAGA, OR SWAN'S ORANGE, very large, yellow, melting, buttery,

good grower; fails iu some localities. Oct. and Nov.

FLEMISH BEAUTY, very large, greenish russet, with a red cheek, juicy,

melting and sweet
;
strong grower, good bearer. Sept. and Oct.

SHELDON, rather large, greenish russet, melting, juicy and good; fails entirely

ou the quince. New.

SECKEL, small size, yellowish-brown, with a red cheek, flesh buttery, melt-

ing, very rich, spicy flavor, excellent ; does well on pear or quince ; slow

grower. Sept. and Oct.

URBANISTE, large, pale yellow, faintly russeted, melting, delicious and per-

fumed ; does well on quince. Oct. and Nov.

Winter Pears.

BEURRE EASTER, large melting and fine ; does well on quince
;
keeps

through winter.

BEAURRE GRIS D'HIVER, (Nouveau). A large, new, buttery, melting

pear, with a rich, luscious flavor ; does well on quince.

COLUMBIA, large, pale yellow, handsome, buttery and good, very productive;

does well on pear and quince. Nov. to Jam

DOYENNE D'ALECON, rather large, pale yellow
;
grows fine on quince.

GLOUT MORCEAU, large, greenish yellow, fine-grained, buttery, sweet and

excellent ; does best on quince ; one of the best winter pears. Dec.

LAWRENCE, rather large, yellowish green, melting, rich and sugary flavor
;

grows best on pear. Nov. and Dec.

SOLDAT LABOREUR, large half-melting, a good grower and abundant bearer;

does well on quince. Dec. to Jan.

VICAR OF WAKEFIELD, large, greenish yellow, handsome, flesh juicy,

buttery, good flavor, excellent ; a rapid grower both on pear and quince ;

very productive. Nov. to Jan.

WINTER NELLIS, size medium, yellowish green, fine-grained, buttery ; tree

makes a straggling growth both on pear and quince. Nov. to Jan.

10



70 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

Peaches.

The Peach thrives best in ground of a sandy texture.

Plants of one year's growth from the bud are best suited for planting, either

in gardens or orchards.

Being young and thrifty, they suffer very little by removal and are, there-

fore, much preferable to older trees. Price 30 to 50 cents each ; $12 00 to

S18 00 per 100.

This selection of Peaches, with a brief description of each, is recommended
for general cultivation, for the benefit of those not wishing to plant many
varieties.

FREESTONE VARIETY.

CRAWFORD'S EARLY, Fruit very large, oblong ; skin yellow, with a fine

red cheek ; flesh yellow, sweet, rich and juicy. Ripens the last of August.

CRAWFORD'S LATE, a magnificent fruit, very large, roundish, skin yellow,

with a rich dark red cheek
;
juicy and melting, with a very rich vinous flavor.

Ripens the middle to the last of September.

EARLY YORK, (Serrate), fruit medium, slightly oval, skin thin, flesh greenish

white, very tender and' melting, with an abundance of rich, sprightly juice.

Middle of August.

GEORGE IVxh, a fine variety for gardens, bears moderately and regular, fruit

large, round, skin pale yellowish white, with dark red cheek; fine rich flavor.

Ripens the last of August.

HALE'S EARLY, a large and handsome freestone Peach of recent introduction,

a free grower, and ripening very early; a first rate fruit in all respects.

LATE ADMIRABLE, fruit very large, roundish, skin pale yellowish green,

with a pale red cheek, dotted with dark red; very juicy and rich. Middle of

September.

MORRIS WTHITE, fruit medium to large, oval, skin greenish white having a

creamy tint when fully ripe, melting, juicy and rich. Middle of September.

OLDMIXON, fruit large, slightly oval, skin pale yellowish white, marbled with

red, and a deep red cheek, rich, sugary, vinous flavor; a valuable variety.

Ripens beginning of September.

STUMP THE WORLD, fruit large, roundish, skin creamy white, with red

cheek; flesh white, juicy and high flavored. Latter end of September.

NEW YORK RARERIPE, large, deep yellow, with a red cheek; flesh yellow,

red at the stone, juicy, melting and rich. Last of August.

OLDMIXON, very large, greenish white, with dark red cheek; very juicy and

well flavored. Beginning of September.

We have also a fine stock of Peaches grafted on plum stocks, of all the leading

varieties. Price 75 cents each.

Plums.

All the leading varieties, price 50 cents each.



WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS. 71

Cherries.

All the popular varieties, from 50 to 75 cents each.

Quinces, Apricots and Nectarines.

All the leading varieties, from 50 to 75 cents each.

Standard Apples.

All the leading varieties, 50 cents each.

Dwarf Apples.

Suitable for planting in small gardens where there would not be room for

standards. All the popular varieties, 30 cents each.

Hardy Flowering Shrubs.

Price '25 to 50 cents each.

ALTHEA, OK ROSE OF SHARON, five varieties.

ALMOND (Double Flowering), a very pretty shrub, which produces a profusion

of rose colored blossoms in the spring.

AZALEA PONTICA, beautiful flowering shrubs, bearing flowers similar to the

Greenhouse Azalea, flowering during the months of April, May and June;

well worthy a place in every garden. We have 10 distinct named varieties,

$1.00 each.

ANDROMEDA (Sorrel Tree"), shrubs with white flowers and very thick leaves,

which remain on the plant nearly all the winter. 75 cents each.

CALYCANTHUS FLORIDUS (Sweet scented Shrub), a much prized shrub,

on account of its purple colored flowers, which are very fragrant. Grows
about 5 feet in height.

PEACH (Double Flowering), this should not properly be placed among the

shrubs, as it grows and fruits similar to the common Peach. The flower is

very large and double, and of a beautiful pink color, and during its period of

blooming cannot be surpassed for beauty, being literally covered with bloom.

Price $1.00 each.

CHIONANTHUS VIRGINICA (White Fringe Tree), a beautiful tall growing

shrub, with many long loose panicles of small pure white flowers, appearing

like bunches of matted fringe in the distance. Very showy. $1.00 each.

CORNUS SANGLTNEA (Red twigged Dogwood), a strong growing, bushy

shrub, with small white flowers, the stem and branches turning a deep red in

winter. Very showy.

CRATAEGUS (English Hawthorn), beautiful shrubs, worthy a place in any

collection, and much admired for their delicious perfume. Varieties double

white and red.

CYDONIA JAPONICA (Japan Quince), low growing, thorny shrubs, with

flowers of deep crimson and white colors. They are very showy, and thrive

in almost any soil.



7i2 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

CYTISUS LABURNUM (Golden Chain), a beautiful low growing tree, with

long racemes of golden yellow colored flowers. It can be trained as a bush.

Very showy and handsome.

DEUTZIA GRASILIS, ( Beautiful shrubs, bearing a profusion of white flowers

SCABIA, | in the spring.

DEUTZIA CRENOTA FLORE PLENA, a beautiful double variety of the

above ; a strong grower, »ud a very attractive plant.

EUONYMUS (Burning Bush), a tall growing shrub, which presents a very

showy appearance from its profusion of scarlet fruit in fall and winter.

FORSYTHIA VERIDISSIMA (Golden Bell), an irregular growing shrub, pro-

ducing a profusion of beautiful yellow, bell sharped flowers very early in

spring.

HYDRANGE HORTENSIS, a beautiful shrub, with flowers resembling in

shape the snowball, which change color from white to pink and blue.

HALESIA TETRAPTERA (Silver Bell Tree), a tall growing shrub, producing

pure white bell shaped flowers in early summer. Very attractive. $1.00.

MAGNOLIAS, the magnolia is one of the most attractive and beautiful class

of plants in cultivation; not only the flowers are beautiful, but also the

foliage.

Conspicua, large flowering Chinese white. S2.00 to $4.00.

Soulangeana, white, purple centre. $2.00 to $4.00.

Grandiflora, large flower, white, fragrant, dark green, glossy foliage. $2.00.

Glauca, smooth leaf, fragrant, white. 50 cents.

Tripetala, Umbrella Magnolia. 50 cents.

Purpurea, Chinese purple. $1.00.

PHILADELPHUS (Syringa), popular shrub, producing beautiful white

flowers of a very agreeable fragrance, resembling the orange blossom.

PRUNUS SINENSIS (Double White-flowering Plum). A beautiful shrub,

with flowers of pure white, resembling in shape of flower and habit of growth

the Flowering Almond.

SPIREA, beautiful dwarf shrubs, which bloom from early spring until autumn;

flowers white, pink and red. Very desirable for shrubberies and the flower

garden.

SYRINGA (Lilac), very hardy elegant shrubs, with very fragrant flowers.

TAMARIX, very handsome shrub, with delicate foliage, and beautiful pinkish,

fragrant flowers.

VIBURNUM OPULOUS (SnowbaU), an old and well known shrub, having

large bunches of white flowers resembling a snowball.

YUCCA (Adam's Needle), very showy plants, growing in lily form, sending

from their centre strong stems of white umbellated flowers. Quite hardy.

Evergreen Trees and Shrubs.
,

ABIES ALBA (White or Blue Spruce), a beautiful pyramidal growing tree

of a pale bluish foliage and compact form. 50 cents.



WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS. 73

ABIES EXCELSA, or NOKWAY SPKUCE. One of the best evergreens

grown for general planting. A rapid grower and very hardy, and when

large, very picturesque. It is also excellent for hedges. 50 cents.

ACUBA JAPONICA, leaves deep glossy green, blotched with yellow spots.

Not quite hardy. $1.00.

AUKICAEIA IMBRICATA (Chile Pine). $1.00 to $2.00.

BUXUS (Tree Box), a beautiful tall growing variety, good compact habit.

50 cents.

DAPHNE CNEORUM, a pretty dwarf evergreen shrub, with flowers of a deep

pink color, and very fragrant, blooming spring and fall. 25 cents to $2.00

each.

CEDRUS DEODORA, OR DEODAR CEDAR. $1.00 to $2.00.

CEDRTTS LIBANI, OR CEDAR OF LEBANON, both beautiful evergreens.

They succeed best when planted with Norway Spruce, or other hardy ever-

greens. $1.00 to $2.00.

CUPRESSUS LAWSONIA, a new and very elegant evergreen of recent intro-

duction, of pendulous habit. It has proved hardy, and is a rapid grower.

50 cents to $2.00.

CRIPTOMARIA JAPONICA (Great Japan Cedar. ) A rare and elegant ever-

green of great beauty. $1.00 to $2.00. *

ETJXONYMUS JAPONICA, a beautiful compact growing shrub, foliage bright

green and glossy. 25 cents to $1.00.

EUONYMUS VARIEGATA, a variegated variety of the above plant, foliage

being edged with white. 25 cents to $1.00.

EUONYMUS AURE VARIEGATA, foliage and stems edged yellow, 50 cents

to $1.00.

JUNIPERUS HIBERNICA, or IRISH JUNIPER, a handsome pyramidal
tree, of den.se growth, which presents a beautiful appearance when planted

in clumps or as single specimens. 50 cents to $2.00.

JUNIPERUS ERICOIDES, or HEATH LEAF JUNIPER, a beautiful variety,

having finer foliage than the preceding variety, of slow growth and very
hardy. 75 cents.

JUNIPERUS SUCCTA (Swedish Juniper), a pretty variety of compact growth,
almost similar to the Irish. 31.00 each.

JUNIPERUS PENDULA, a beantiful variety, of a weeping habit. $1.00 each.

PICEA BALSOMICA, OR BALSAM FIR, a handsome wide spreading
pyramidal tree, with dark green foliage. 50 cents.

PICEA AUSTRAIA, or AUSTRIAN PINE, a beautiful tree of rapid growth,
and good shape. 50 cents.

PINUS SILVESTRIS, OR SCOTCH PINE, a very popular variety, and grows
to a large size; one of the best specimens for planting in lawns, as it retains
its lower limbs for a long time. 50 cents.



74 WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS.

THUJA OCCIDENTALIS, OE AMEEICAN ARBOR VITAE, a very good
variety to grow singly or in groups, and well suited to intersperse with other

evergreens, their habit of growth giving them a good appearance. It also

forms the most beautiful of evergreen hedges, for which it is very extensively

used. 25 cents to $1.50.

THUJA SIBEREA, OR SIBERIAN ARBOR VITAE, this is a more beautiful

variety than the preceding for growing as single specimens, as it is of a more
dense and compact form, with a very dark green foliage. 25 cents to $2. 00.

THUJA AUREA, OR GOLDEN ARBOR VITAE, a pretty variety; foliage of

a light golden green, and very fine, growing very dense and compact. 50

cents to $1.00.

THUJA. VARIGATA, a handsome variety, with foliage curiously marked with

green and yellow. $1.00.

THUJA INTERMEDIA, this is a very beautiful variety, having a fine creeping

habit; it is also a vigorous grower. $2.00.

THUYOPSIS BOREAIjIS, a new and beautiful evergreen of a very symmetrical

and compact form. Quite hardy and a good grower, It is a very valuable

variety. 75 cents to $1.50.

Early Vegetables.

Customers who have not the facilities, or who wish to avoid the trouble and

expense of forcing what vegetables they require, can be accommodated with

the following in season for setting out in the spring.

CABBAGE, wintered over in cold frames, SI. 50 per hundred.

CAULIFLOWER, wintered over in cold frames, $2.50 per hundred.

The above may be planted in the open ground as early as April 1st.

CABBAGE, spring sown; plant out May 1st, 50 cents per hundred

CAULIFLOWER, spring-sown; plant out May 1st, $1.00 per hundred.

EGG PLANTS, large plants in 4 in. pots
;
planted out June 1st, $2.00 per doz.

PEPPER, Sweet Mountain; plant out May 15th, $1.50 per doz.

Tomatoes.

LARGE SMOOTH RED; plant May 1st, 50 cents per dozen ; $3.00 per 100.

GENERAL GRANT, new prize tomato, $3.00 per dozen; $10.00 per 100.

CRIMSON CLUSTER, new, fruiting in immense clusters, $3.00 per dozen;

$10.00 per 100.

POT-GROWN, $1.00 per dozen.

LESTER PERFECTED, deep pink, smooth and solid.

WHITE CHINESE, pure white, large and productive.

MAGNUM BONUM, new; extra fine.

EARLY PROLIFIC; very productive.

Sweet Potato Plants.

Plant from May 1st to June 15th, in light dry soil, with good exposure to the

sun. 75 cents per 100; $7.00 per 1,000; $60.00 per 10,000.



WILSON'S CATALOGUE OF PLANTS. 75

New Seedling Potatoes.

THE KING OF THE EAELIES, OR BREEZE'S NO. 4.

We have contracted with and accepted the agency from David W. Prime, of

Brandon, Vt. , for the propagation and distribution of this famous potato, which

has set the agricultural community in a fever of excitement. The originator

(Mr. Breeze) claiming that this is the earliest potato yet grown and the most

productive. The following extract from an agricultural journal will give some

idea as to the value placed upon it by the leading authorities.

From the " Rural American," January 27, 1869.

We were shown a new seedling potato recently in New York that had been

sold for fifty dollars. A very few have been sold at the following prices :

16 potatoes brought $825.00; 12 brought $615; 1 brought $50.00. One was

traded for a good cow, valued at sixty dollars. We have received our informa-

tion from Mr. Bliss, the well-known seedsman of New York, and have no doubt

of its being true.

From the "American Agriculturist."

The Potato Excitement.—When we read the accounts of the enormous

prices paid for tulip bulbs in the 17th century, we think that the stories must

be exaggerated, or the people of that time must have been very foolish. The
present excitement in regard to new potatoes, in a measure rivals that of the

tulip, at least, we thought so when we were told that $50 each had been re-

fused for a courjle of tubers that we were inspecting. The late Mr. Goodrich

began his experiment with unimproved stock from South, and the Early Rose

and ot her new sorts are derived from Mr. Goodrich's seedlings. Whoever pro-

duces a better potato than we already have , is a public benefactor, and if he gives

us one that will produce more to the acre, he adds largely to the wealth of the

country. It has thus far happened, that those who have done most for the im-

provement of the potato, have not been pecuniarily benefited, Mr. Goodrich,

it is said, made no money, and we learn that the large sums derived from the

sale of the Early Rose, went to others than the originator of that variety. The
success of the Early Rose has been so very general, that new seedlings will

doubtless abound, and it is not unlikely that many indifferent ones will be

offered at enormous prices. It will be well for those who wish to experiment

with the new sorts, to purchase only of dealers of established reputation. The
remarkable specimens above referred to were raised by Mr. Breeze, the origina-

tor of the Early Rose.

The facts above set forth will be sufficient to show that we have in this

variety a potato, the value of which cannot well be estimated; and, judging

from the experience in new varieties the past few years, we have no doubt an

investment will prove satisfactory. Price, single plants, $2.50; two plants,

$4.00; per dozen, $18.00; per hundred, $125.00. They will be carefully

packed for shipping in such a way as to insure perfect safety. Orders received

now will be placed on our books, and filled in the order of their receipt. No
orders will be entered unless accompanied by the cash. Sent out on and after

the 1st of May.



INDEX.
PAGE.

Abutilon Thompsonii 6, 12

Achillea l-
r
>

Achyranthus Verchafelti 14

Ageratum 2(1

Akebia Quinatia IV

Aloysia IS

Alternantheras 6

Antirrhinum 6, 15

Aristolochea 26

Arundo 25

Asclapias Carrusaricus 15

Asters 13

Balm, Variegated 14

Balsams 23

Bedding Plants 58

Bocconia Japonica 24

Bouvardia 16

Calceolarias 16

Carma 24

Carnations, Hardy 23

" Monthly 48

Centaurea 18

Cestrum Nocturinum 14

Chrysanthemums 50

" Pampone 54

Cineraria Maritima 16

Clematis 21

Climbing Plants, Summer 60

" Hardy 60

Coleus 11

Colocassia 25

Cuphea Platycenta 15

Dahlias 43

" Bouquet 46

Daphne 19

Delphinium Formosium 15

Deutzia 52

Dianthus Hedewigii 8

Dielytra 19

Erythrina 35

Evergreens 72

Ferns 23

Fuschias 47

GaiUardia. 19

Gardenia 14

Gazenia 18

Geraniums, Fragrant 37

•' Zonal 37

" Tricolored 8

" Double Flowered 10

Gold and Silver 36

Gladiolus 23

Greenhouse Plants fil

Gynerium 25

Heliotropes 38

Hemorocallis 18

PAGE.

I Hollyhocks 19

! Hydrangea 19

Iberis Sempervivens 14

j

Iris, Japan 6

Ivy, Variegated, 7

Lantatas 50

Lopespernum 49

Lily, Japan 21

Lobelia 21

Lonicera 53

Madeira, or Mignonnette Vine 16

Mauranda 56

Mimulus 21

Nierembergia 18

Pansies 23

Pelargoniums 36

Pentslemon 2o

Petunias, Double 39, 40

" Single .' 40, 41

Phlox 54

Primus 19

Boses, Choice Selection 27

" General Collection 31

Salvia Splendens 6, 20

Sedum Carneum Variegatum 14

" Fabarium 7

Shrubs, Hardy Flowering 71

Spiraea t 18

Spring Bulbs 58

Tricytus Grandiflora 5

Tritoma 56

Tropaeolum 15

,
Tuberose 20

Verbenas 42

Vinca 19

Violets, Double 14

Wegelias 23

Wistaria 61, 62

Zinnias 16

Fruits and Vegetables, Apples 71

." Apricots 71

" Grapes 65

" • Nectarines 71

Peaches 70

" Pears 68, 69

Plums 70

" Quinces 71

Small Fruits, Blackberry 66

" Currants 67
'

' Gooseberries 68

" Baspberry 66

" Strawberry 66

Bhubarb Boots 67

Asparagus Boots 67

Vegetables, Early 74

New Seedling Potato 76


